JLIKE

Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with Input Funtion
ANBEGESEF I I

AMS-221E/1P-410

PARTS LIST

40044024
No.1454-02







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) 01" i refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

. As to the parts with marks of "¥"(consumable parts) and "@" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N=Y YR MNTFIBIKELT

1.

o s~ wN

T ER” WoxSHs

1) "% E e BEOA—Y Ty S ICHBRLTSEEEShBREREKLET.
EENER” EEEBUV AN 22RLTEETWY,

2) 01" st R—UTFD" ERE" OHPAESRLTIEZWY,

. HEMOBERIR. BEERL. 01, 25%50MER. RS (BfIX—bL) ERLET,
. BEWO () ik, ABREEELTVWATFRRTHIILEERLET,

L ASAMR=YD — — — — — Bz, HERTHBZEEBKRLET.

L URMR=IY DN CERESER) . "O” (F 7y aviim) OMpHWEAR.

FHRELERLTB(Z L EBRDHLET,



CONTENTS
H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) +vovv oo, 1
BEER - SRR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) vt 3
S - SNEBR (2)
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (8) ..o oot 5
R - SRR (3)
4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4) ... vvvt o, 7
BEI - SRR (4)
5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ...ttt e 9
E#l - SHELEG
6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) . .vvv oo, 11
A - IR AEBIE (1)
7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) ..o, 13
H R - X ARG (2)
8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS . ..ottt e e, 15
THIBIR
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .. oottt e e e e e, 17
71 7NBIR
10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ... i, 18
2DB) - KRBT
11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ..ot i 19
80 ) B
12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONEN TS . . .ottt ettt e e e e e e e i, 21
I A BIR ’
13.X=Y COMPONENTS (1) .. tinttit e e e e e e e e e e 23
X—YBIR (1)
14.X=Y COMPONENTS (2) ...ttt e e e e e e i, 25
X— YRR (2)
15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) .. vttt e e, 27
ity ARG (1)
16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) - vttt e, 29
ety A& (2)
17. TABLE COMPONENT S ...t e e e 31
B R4R
18. PNEUMATIC COMPONEN T S . i e e e e, 33
T7 Bk
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. ...ttt e e, 34
R THBEREMR
20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS . ..ottt e i 35
YR/ R OVER



21.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ... ot e e 37

BRRY 7 ABMK

22. WIRING DIAGRAM .. ..ttt e i e e i 39
BRERK

23. PEDAL COMPONENTS .. ..ttt et e et ai e 41
~REIVEIR

24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . . ...ttt it e ns 42
)& LB 6k

25.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ... e 43
EEERY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ..ttt 45

E]]






REF.NO _ _NOTE _ PRI NO, .. __ DESCRLPILON ____ . ) eyl aty_
1 400-32158 TOP_COVER_FRONT It ayAvin -vr 1
2 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FA" Y M6 L=12 4
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER AV AN - 1
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE b2 L UPEVIN] 1
5 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT3Y M4 L=10 2
6 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER FHRFIAN - 1
7 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW VAR VA 4
8 400-30828 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER TV VAN - 1
9 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 Far 23y M3X0.5 L=6 2
10 400-10414 THREAD_GUIDE _NO.1 2 {{FANTVH 1
11 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 Fa* 2y M6 L=12 1
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 2 A24N7VH 1
13 SM-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT R M6 L=12 1
14 400-25414 L_SHAPED THREAD GUIDE Ly 347V 1
15 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 nyhrIvh M4 1
16 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-5MM7VH1A 1
17 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW t7%¥" M4 L=6 1
18 SM-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 v7%y" M4 L=8 1
19 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-h4 4 7¥H1B 1
20 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW v7%Y° M4 L=6 1
21 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B Fye' Y A 7vi4 B 1
22 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW v7%y° M4 L=6 1
23 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG My 6
24 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty 1
25 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 1
26 400-32159 TOP_COVER_REAR It ayRAVHIN =7b 1
27 TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
28 400-28877 FACE _COVER_CAP AVT AN -PAEY 1
29 400-10405 CRANK_ROD_COVER VAZA AN N 1
30 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATRY 4
31 400-28459 GREASE_PLATE 7" VAEY 414 1
32 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW IRy 2
33 400-40242 STOP SW ASM 17 FATF{yFIR 1
34 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ RIXAIAITHE W 2
35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER S ARE] 1
36 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 Fat 2%y M3X0.5 L=6 1
37 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER -5 - 1
38 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAt 3¥ M4 L=10 4
39 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. FVe VT b-Myaty 1
40 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE F4H =N 37{1(4 (1)
41 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE 7vey 77 b-h (n
42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 233" M4 L=6 (2)
43 SM-4040855-SP = SCREW IRy (2)
44 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 79 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
45 400-40225 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM APV Er-7" W73 1
46 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FATRY 4
47 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE A5 VIvEN v AN 1
48 400-28835 BUSHING AN VIYFN VT vI1 1
49 400-50509 FACE PLATE CUSHION AVT N =TyIay 1



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

SEIR - ALERER (2)

-~

e




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ __ _____._ DESCRIPTION _ _________| | S S SR Qty _ _
1 * CM-3012000-02  SAFETY LABEL L F7 Fand YRV I-R(R4) 1
2 CM-3002000-03  ATTENTION LABEL v o Fa94y-n(31.5) 1
3 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7YV -7 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN _WINDER_UNIT ENEXMTES 1
5 262-60109 BTW_BASE ARIFNIYTA A (1)
6 262-60208 BTW_CAM PLATE ASEIEIASEL (D
7 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT LIEFIVEILET ) (1
8 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT BASE ANV (1
9 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER APYEHA (1)

10 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL NEVARL (1)
11 262-60703 BTW_TORSION_SPRING IS A (D
12 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER IND 4 V2l INES (n
13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT N (1)
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT AN EA A A (N
15 400-30829 BTW_LEVER FAS £ (1
16 262-61206 BTW_SPACER AR A (1)
17 262-61305 BTW_BEARING N E YA LN A N (2)
18 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER PANE S A LAl A (1)
19 262-61602 BOBBIN SPRING e VRN R (1)
20 262-61701 BTW_SPRING LM% FavEILAEN IV R (1)
21 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Ch aprAy §))
22 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 EJ AMAY 4 (1N
23 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 (1)
24 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW N AVN R (1)
25 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MARY (1)
726 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 X33 M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
27 SM-6041150-TP  SCREW L33y M4 L=11 3
28 400-31336 FLAT BAG 3 VrFLy7on 1
29% 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE 3 a-%7" 9-7B 1
30 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b RV% PN 2%y M4 L=8 1
31 01 B1143-210-000 LABEL 1T FaAv{IN N 1
32 CM-1001000-01  OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 77" 5 Fahzal ¥ I8 1
33 01 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v-7 58" ) S 1
34 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B 7 VAFaY=av % 5B 1
35 SL-6084092-TN  BOLT B 2IFOIHITHE Wb 1
36 HX-0015000-0C  CABLE BAND AV S 2
37 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP 5-7 N 29y 5
38 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C IvayvIA C 5
39 HX-0030700-00  TUBE f1-7° 0.45
40 HX-0015000-0H  CABLE CLIP 5-7 N 2997 1
41 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Ivvay N {7 FYr 2
42 HX-0015000-0K  CABLE CLIP 5-7 0 27 1
43 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 oYAs7HE W MAX0.7 L=6 8
44 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAN 3
45 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 F9YIN VR 150 5
46 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ XIXNIHITHE b 2
47 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT XY AZ M4X0.7 L=10 5
48 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM 7-23-} (J3) 1
49 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 1RI¥/bFa9¥(73) 1
50 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyFsFYh 11/64-40 (1)
51 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. SIS EUM WICEE)) (1
52 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK A F3-745 (2)
53 D7133-555-B00  CONNECTING ROD SPRING SRVVIYE - N R (D
54 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 4h#avy Fyb (D
NOTE (3EE) 0l....FOR JE JEA



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
SEER - SM3RRAER (3)

54—¢




B1111-215-000
B1115-215-000
B2529-232-000
NM-6100001-SD
SM-6107002-TP

BED HINGE

BED HINGE RUBBER PAD

FEED ACROSS REGULATOR SHAFT
NUT M10

SCREW M10 L=70

INEAN O

INE ANV WPV
3aty) Ly -39
oyhzFyh M10 132
uyHIyHE hh

SKH-8060812-TP
WP-1052001-SC
WS-1020002-KN
400-24997

SM-6061202-TP

SCREW M6 L=8
WASHER 10, 5X21X2
SPRING WASHER M10
LIFTER_BASE
SCREW M6 L=12

FAZS™ M6 L=8

¥ B % I ¥ M10
N RE ok M10
INTEN Y2V 15
nyRs7FE A M6 L=12

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10
T WP-0651001-5C WASHER S b %
12 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP AN - (43)
13 312-62801 PIN 1N InIFaz{e Y
14 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B ATAN -F¥IN X(B)
15 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A ATHN =HpEn 3 (4)
16 SH-5040855-3N SCREW N AN Y
17 01  400-44152 NEEDLE_PLATE SUPPORT_COVER_ASM MY ahn -3 2516
18 400-32173 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER NREY by - ()
19 400-39546 COVER_SUPPORT_R MRS 3N -3y (1)
20 400-39547 COVER_SUPPORT_L N2 ahnt -$Pres ) (D
21 BI132-223-C00 COVER BASE VELT VR I MK (2)
22 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT_B NIAREY 2N -H¥IB (2)
23 SM-6450610-TP SCREW v3135° M4X0.5 L=6 (8)
24 WP-0450801-SP WASHER |55 a0 A S (8)
25 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyhryIE b (6)
26 WP-0450801-35P WASHER 15735 03 6)
27 SM-9050850-SP SCREW nyhrE M 2
28 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t5¥ 7 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
29 01  SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ 0 3IF09H0F Wb 4
30 400-26829 GEAR_COVER ASM., ¥ Yhn -73 1
31 400-26830 GEAR_COVER Y - @3]
32 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT ¥ ¥Yhn -71hb (D)
33 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FATIFY LA M4X0.7 L=6 2
34 400-06836 OIL TANK ASM. OIL_TANK_ASM 1
35 SM-6040650-TP SCREW v5%> M4 L=6 1
15 Z00-06840 RUBBER BUSH F9an {7 7 991 )
37 400-33182 SAFETY_SW_ASM M7 7VE VSWIR 1
38 400-33183 SAFETY_SW BASE 7vE VSWh & 4 (1)
39 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM TV VAL YFYF (1)
40 400-06497 SAFETY_SW_ARM_SHAFT 7YY VIL9EYT STV ) (1)
21 736-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TV VAIFEN YN F Q9]
42 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT Tt VI{9FhAA (1)
43 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 FAT 23y M2 L=12 (2)
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAVININ (1
45 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASM TVe VAyFa-b I3 (1)
75 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FN XY H5 L=8 I
47 400-40230 INT PCB ASM INTSN VJ3 1
48 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ B FU% FA I3 M4 L=8 4
49 HX-0033900-00 STUD N YN =Y 4
50 SM-1040870-TP SCREW $531%y° M4 L=8 2
51 0T BII85-22I-D00 TAPE YN V57 I
52 400-32160 BED_COVER_LEFT INPINS TN AR 1
53 400-32161 BED_COVER_RIGHT AT yN AN -3 1
54 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRY £AX M4X0.7 L=10 8
55 B1116-215-000 FRAME SUPPORT M7 ¥y 1
56 SH-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 UyF77F% Wk M6 L=10 !
57 B8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG F -7 N T Ay 2
58 02  400-52237 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER ASM 3020 MRS N -3_3020 1
59 400-51499 COVER_SUPPORT_BASE MARFY 3y -3y 4 (2)
60 400-51502 COVER_BASE MNAFY 3y -x 4 (2)
61 200-32174 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER NARFY agn —(3020) @Y)
62 SM-6450610-TP SCREW v323Y° M4X0.5 L=6 (18)
63 WP-0450801-SP WASHER S22 (18)
64 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayhI7IE Wb (12)
65 WP-0450801-SP WASHER |52 (12)
T6 SL-9061791-SE WESHER HEXAGONAL BOLT W6 L=1Z F o x750900% Wh (38)
67 400-39547 COVER_SUPPORT L MAREY N Iy Y (2)
68 400-39546 COVER_SUPPORT_R NYABEY 3N ISy (2)
69 B1132-223-C00 COVER BASE NAHEY 3N - 4 (2)
70 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT_B NYARFY 3N -¥HIB (2)
71 %02 SL-6061692-TN BOLT F o 23ahi7 & Wb 10
72 %02  SM-1040870-TP SCREW $53%y° M4 L=8 2
73 02 SM-9050850-SP SCREW ayhyE b 2
74 02  WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v3% 7 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
75 %02 400-51501 TAPE yayh v7-7 1

NOTE (3#32) 01....FOR AMS-221EHS, EHL, ESL AMS-221EHS, EHL,ESLA

02....FOR AMS-221E-3020

AMS-221E-30204



4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4)
SHER - SH2EHAGR (4)




REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRILPTILON _ _________. LSRN S SR aty_ .
1 400-32162 FEED_BASE_COVER VAL MED: 2
2 400-32168 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_ASM XAb 99Ihn -73 2
3 400-32163 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_ASM X4br 938hn =73 2
4 400-35705 FEED COVER A 9 - 1
5 400-33186 FEED_COVER_STAY AP Uhn -27- 1
6 B1155-221-D00  FEED COVER FIX PLATE b 9 -27444 1
7 B1156-221-D00  FEED COVER FIX PLATE,B - AN 9N 371158 2
8 400-32167 FEED_COVER_RALL_STOPPER_PLATE 502N -b-Mh A4 2
9 B1181-221-D00  FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL X F2VRAFY ahn -b-IX 4

10 B1182-221-D00 Y GUIDE RAIL BRACKET Y A V-Wr 2
11 B1183-221-D00  FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL Y X7V 4% apn -b-0Y 2
12 B1193-221-D00 Y GUIDE RAIL BUSH Yo Ab b=17" 972 4
13 B1157-215-000  MOVEMENT COVER PLATE A 9y - NYI44 2
14 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 yH7Ivh M3 8
15 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 Z7° Yvyr e v 1.5X6 4
16 SM-4030401-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Fa" 2327 M3X0.5 L=4 2
17 SM-7030450-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 vhb5a%y" M3X0.5 L=3.5 2
18 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥53%y° M4X0.7 L=8 6
19 SM-1030601-SP  SCREW M3 L=6 $7%3° M3 L=6 8
20 SM-4040855-SP ~ SCREW AN A 4
21 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 Fat 2% M4 L=6 2
22 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW L7%¥" M4 L=6 8
23 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT Y M4 L=10 4
24 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 AR 10
25 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 L7 % I YL M3 2
26 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 74 A % 4.5X10X0.8 4
27 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% A % 4.5X10X0.8 8
28 01 400-32176 PRESSER_PLATE T¥z{4 1
29 01 B1504-221-DO0  PRESSER PLATE SHEET VRS VAl 1
30 SM-9051203-CP  SCREW M5 L=12 Oyh7% b M5 L=12 4
31 SM-4050655-SP  SCREW M5 L=6 FA" 233" M5 L=6 6
32 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 CkFF A% 2 AN M5 6
33 SM-4041255-SP  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 2%y M4 L=12 2
34 02 400-32177 PRESSER_PLATE 1¥14%4(3020) 1
35 02 400-32178 PRESSER_PLATE_SHEET F¥I143-1(3020) 1
NOTE (i) 01....FOR AMS-221EHS,EHL,ESL AMS-221EHS,EHL, ESLH

02....FOR AMS-221E-3020

AMS-221E-3020H



5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

E#h - SHHERIGR




REF.NO _ NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________ DESCRIPTION_ _________. LSRN S S aty_ _
1 SB-1200009-00 BEARING oy vy 79y 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT 9y I FIVIT 9 1
3 SK-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MA3¥ M6 L=8 2
4 SB-1200018-00 BEARING oy Iy o9y 1
5 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASM. g9y N FIVY 7T 9Yas 1
5 SB-1200017-00 BEARING IuE VT 797 T
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASM. YYIAIMA" TYVY 7 9Tar 1
8 400-32175 MAIN_SHAFT gy ) 1
9 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASN. Y7493 1

10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT YIT4H (1)
11 400-10424 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_A IITAZMAZT A (1)
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_B JITAZ{IAZY" B )
13 400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_C FITLA{IAF" C 1)
14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_D JYT{R{MAFY D (1)
15 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 v7% 5" 3 8.2X11.6X0.6 1
15 200-31736 CRANK_ROD_ALL_ASH. AT E T
17 400-06555 UNDER CAM FELT IV ISEUEVES A (2)
18 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 Miky D=6.7 L=6 (1)
19 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 Aty D=6.7 L=6 @))
20 400-10421 CRANK_ROD SUPPORT_PLATE 77vmyh 74 (1)
21 SH-1030601-SP SCREW 3 L=6 537 N3 L=6 3)
22 101-08009 0IL SEAL ¥ YIRIIUN =T 7 RANT-H (2)
23 400-06561 0SCILLATOR 17932 (D
24 400-26818 WASHER : e v b 3 @))
25 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Eb 2p27 8 (1)
76 SH-8480652-1P SCREW T35 W6X0.75 L=6 [¢))
27 SM-6060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 v3337 M6 L=4.5 1)
28 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT INVEMA 32 5 2
29 01  SB-3070002-0A BEARING any ¥y o9y 2
30 01  SB-3070002-0B BEARING oy VY 29y 2
31 0T  3B-3070002-0C BEARTNG oy I 795 2
32 01  SB-3070002-0D BEARING oy vy vy 2
33 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. FYL VITVIC YAIAMIT-I3 1
34 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 }A3Y" M6 L=8 2
35 SM-8480652-TP SCREW }A3Y" M6X0.75 L=6 3
36 200-10437 CRANK_BALANCER_ASK. N 77¥-7% T
37 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER N FvE- (D
38 400-10439 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE N FVE-PA{4 (1)
39 400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE_SCREW N y3-IMET (2)
40 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR AC $-¥ E-4 1
41 SL-6052592-TN BOLT L AT iR z
42 236-04309 COUPLING By 7 VY 1
43 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 A3y M6 L=8 4
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FENT Y 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BAFVEIITTA B 1
5 B1Z13-210-D00 PULLEY SHAFT FENT -IT7 T
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 79y by 4X14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW NEIIMRMARY 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING AN % 1
50 400-06515 GEAR_A FENT -J)-¥ Y A 1
51 SH-8040310-55 SCREW ¥4 L=3 13532 7
52 400-06516 GEAR B FEN -J-¥ ¢ B 1
53 SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 AR 2
54 400-10533 BTR_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM. FISE7ANV AR AV 1
55 400-10441 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL NF YIAAN 1
56 200-10442 NEEDLE_ROD_LOWER_METAL i S22 I
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR nNE Y 1
58 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASH. NF -4 ¥ I3 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NF YR ¥ FyHan 1
60 04  B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A NE Y ATV A 1
I 05 400-26884 NEEDLE_BAR_SHREAD_GUIDE_H AE 5NV IA_T9E) I
62 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP NIF PITRNEYY T 1
63+ SM-8030412-TP SCREW MY M3 L=4 1
64 400-06529 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CONPL. VYIFYE VI Y 1
65 400-06530 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_ASM, FYE I3 (1)
6 Z00-06531 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER FUY [QY)
67 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FYE V4MIF 70932 (1)
68 SB-1080022-00 BEARING wy Yy vy (2)
69 SB-1040016-00 BEARING Bl ViV (n
70 400-06534 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD_ASM. I TP AT (1)
2! Z00-06535 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD AE 9ISV N (@)
72 SB-1080023-00 BEARING amy Iy vy @))]
73 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH NF 9IFVININ 7 yYa (D
74 400-06532 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK FUX VIV @))
75 400-06537 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK NF 9I5V7 (1)
6 BI503-552-000 TEFT SCREW 1233 M
77 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT FY VIV ) 1
78 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 MAZY" M6 L=16 2
9% 06  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 N DPX5 #14 1
80% 02  MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 nY DPX17 #18 1
8T 07 MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE £100 ~J 134 100 T
82+% 03  MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 nY SY3355 110 1
NOTE (#8) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRES
02....TYPE H(FOR ST) HER(STE)
03....TYPE H(FOR JE) HERR(JER)
04....TYPE § SHRR
05....TYPE H HAE AR
06....TYPE S(FOR ST) SHR(STA)
07....TYPE S(FOR JE) SHR(IJER)

~10 -



6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)

FH X -

X AR (1)

|
.

I_

<)
)

)
-

—-11 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ ______._ DESCRIPTION _________. S T B Qty_ _
1 400-25431 BUSHING AN 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT FhAYTION U ) 1
3 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.18
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_D FHA¥YVID 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING_ARM Fht¥rFaveyvy 1
[ SH-8060812-TP SCREW W6 L=8 %y W6 L=8 I
7 400-32719 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK FhAYLIvy 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING_NUT VR LV ESEVASEE AN 1
9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 [ a0 1

10 $D-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW & v3y* D=8 H=T7.4 1
IT 400- 25478 ECCENTRIC_CAM FIAFIAVIVHA T
12 SN-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M3y M6 L=8 2
13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD FHA¥ThADYN 1
14 400-24990 PRESSER_VARIABLE_GUIDE FHAFTANVEY" 2{4 1
15 01 B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A - RN TIVS A 1
16 0T BI636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B N N D7 A ) T
17 01 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING =MV N TIVY 1
18 01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING =-F A ATV 1
19 400-12965 BEARING_SUPPORT_PLATE INNEVVARL 2
20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING Ci & M A7 2
21 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 X%y D=7.5 L=3.5 I
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM, LOANE ST VAP 1
23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK AIV743805) €))
24 SN-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 nyhr733y" M6 L=14 (1)
25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ch 2 A7 2
76 400-25429 ROD_CONNECTTNG_SHAFT FAEFIay N VYEyY Y I
27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER S22 i 1
28 400-24987 POSITIONING_LINK_A FHAFLAFERVYIA 1
29 400-24988 POSITIONING LINK_B FIAYLAFEAYVIB 1
30 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 453> 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
3T 200-30620 TNTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_B FHFFTIVIB T
32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW NF - Y3 ey 1
33 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ZIANIF 73 1
34 $S5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 AR 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
35 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 & vy D=8 H=3.75 1
36 400-29419 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE WASHER FAXFEVVIF 25T T % !
37 SD-1000336-TP SHOULDER SCREW & vy D=10 H=3.25 1
38 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vy D=8 H=4 1
39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET HTF X ¥ 1
40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING PLATE FHIAYTYVIF 25144 1
4T $5-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 t5%y 9/64-40 L=9 I
42 $S-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 INLF3y 11/64-40 L=18 1
43 400-32798 PRESSER_BUSHING FAAFIIRAAN 1
44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. A7VFaIy Ry FyMR 1
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ATFITEIIY (1)
15 729-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT FFIFITLIFY 7IF (@)
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR FHAYTk 9 1
48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING FHE¥IN % 1
49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FIAYITIHE Y 1
50+ 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FHAYTA 1
51 SH-T751160-TP SCREW INtTaFy M3.5 L=10.5 I
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayhryEE wh 2
53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD e b - 1
54 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 LY bk b AYL M4 2
55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_SPRING B FA$TEY an 3B 1
56 200-25432 TENSTON_SPRING_ADJUSTING_SCREW FHIAFIN ZBN 245 T
57 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 oyh7#y: M5X0.8 3ya 1
58 400-30618 PRESSER_VARIABLE_PLATE FhAYLhav1% 1
59 400-25424 COLLAR PLs A A 3 1
60 $D-1000337-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vz D=10 H=3.25 1
[ SD-0800336-TP SHOULDER SCREW T viy D=8 H=3.25 I
62 SD-0700336-TP SHOULDER SCREW & vzy D=7 H=3.25 1
63 SD-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vz D=8 H=6.45 1
64 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Ay 2
65 01  400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK_A T YA 1
66 0T 400-30629 SCIDE_BLOCK_B 7T NB T
67 01  400-30630 SLIDE_BLOCK_C 71 3C 1
68 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_C FHAYLIVIC 1
NOTE (#%g2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B G

—12 -



7.PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
RIA - FATERR (2)

—-13 -



REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ _ PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTION _________. [ S S aty
1 400-30625 FACE_FELT_A Av7° 7rhbA 1
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT_B AY7 7ehhB 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT_C Av7" 7rhhC 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT_B_SUPPORT A7 7 hBY¥T 1
5 400-29420 FELT_SCREW_C TxlhhpARY" C 1
6 400-32483 FELT_SCREW_AB Av7" TrhMABMARY* 3
7 400-32179 PRESSER_VARIABLE_SHAFT FHRBTHNIT T 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B A2NB 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE_ARM FHATHAVYF 1

10 SM-8480652-TP  SCREW MA%Y" M6X0.75 L=6 2

11 CS-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR Z7AM0h D=8 W=8 1

12 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 A% M5 L=4 2

13 SB-4080001-00 BEARING {1y AL 2

14 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 k7% 4 % 8.5X18X1.6 3

15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR FHRYITY N 9% T 2

16 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FA%Y" M6 L=8 4

17 400-32180 PRESSER_MOTOR_GEAR_A Fht¥re-2-¥ 7A 2

18 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PARY" M6 L=8 2

19 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 PAZY" M6 L=6 2

20 400-40226 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR Hhijre-4 1

21 SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 nyhI7E bh M4 4

22 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 ayRI7HE b 2

23 400-32181 PRESSER_MOTOR_BRACKET Ht¥Ie-2-7" 3ryh 1

24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE_LINK FHRFTHNS) VY 1

25 SD-0800337-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 v4y D=8 H=3.25 1

26 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING Iy TIN5 2

27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT THRYITY 7 1

28 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FINAF b % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1

29 CS-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR Z7Zh0r D=8 W=8 1

30 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 PA%Y" M5 L=4 2

31 400-25016 LIFTING_CAM FHEFITT hA 1

32 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PA%Y" M6 L=8 2

33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM YvE-2Iy18I3 1

34 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY" M6 L=8 2

35 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ej 5pAY T 1

36 400-25030 LIFTING_LINK FARFITI VY 1

37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER FAAFITY HATATT 1

38 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v7% b % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1

39 Wp-0522016-SH  WASHER L7 F % 5.2X15X2 1

40 SD-0800387-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 4" yxy D=8 H=3.75 1

41 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT A7) F3-¥995 Y 1

42 262-26001 WASHER S VENZS M 1

43 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 %Y M5 L=4 1

44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING_HOOK FHAFITY N R0y 1

45 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 Yh7734 kb M5X0.7 L=8 1

46 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN N % 1

47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE tvE-MYr14 1

48 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAbEvY 1

49 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATIRY bAR 1

50 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ZA2IN 2

51 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 oyA7HE bh M4X0.7 L=6 2

52 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER S50 4

53 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP 57N 7997 2

b4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $HFYE FA 2xY M4 L=8 2

55 400-43321 BUSHING_C FARFLHNYT TAED 1

— 14 -



8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

T A BER




REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTILON _________. LS . S, Qty _ _
1 400-43869 OSCILLATOR_SHAFT A7V ) 1
2 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. FATVIY FRFANDT-H3 1
3 SB-1100024-00 BEARING eliy i A4/ L8 3
4 400-32182 LOWER_SHAFT Vsl 1
5 400-06567 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR JEY I¥ ¥ 1
6 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 A3y M6 L=8 2
7 400-24063 NUT &Y 739h 1
8 SB-1120017-00 BEARING i1y ML 2
9 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING JEY I¥ YN TIVY AN -9 2

10 400-06569 LOWER_SHAFT REAR_METAL RV IYYUARN 1
1 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 F23y° M6 L=8 2
12 400-34846 SHUTTLE _ASM Y 93 1
13 400-06574 SHUTTLE v (D
14 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A A vXava7F7zbA (2)
15 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B A4h ¥¥2927772hhB (1)
16 B1822-215-P00 TNNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING THH IA¥IN 3 (2)
17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EX 4MA7 3 (2)
18 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL, FhA RAYTTYIEYT Y (2)
19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER oy MR YA EVIET 1T n (D
20 SH-6020460-TP SCREW €53y M2 L=3.5 (2)
21 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT TAH XAV 29 7hh (O
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING PLATE A I¥ayaqd (1
23 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FA° 2390 M3 L=4 (2)
24 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK 3y (5.7)
25 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° (2.22)
26 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING AAH Y n YRy (2)
27 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 MAZY* M6 L=12 1
28 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING SHAFT T IFavvyy 4 1
29 SM-6040650-TP SCREW v53%y M4 L=6 1
30 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING RING AAD N IV bAY 2
31 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL_SEAL AANT-N 2
32 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7 N 2997 1
33 01 SB-3080010-0A BEARING {1y VAL 2
34 01 SB-3080010-0B BEARING oy Iy 9y 2
35 01 SB-3080010-0C BEARING oy Yy ovx 2
36 01 SB-3080010-0D BEARING oy Iy Iy 2
37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING bro M UVIN 1
38 SM-6020460-TP SCREW L7339 M2 L=3.5 2
39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B Fhh YA$IBIYT Y 1
40 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. b 3N ~23 1
41 03 200-14965 SHUTTLE (H) FA X (7hnY30) 1
42% B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. e vr-2s3 1
43+% B1806-210-DB00 BOBBIN ey 1
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAN 2
45 400-06578 OIL WICK PRESSER VACEVES ML D) 1
16 SM-8060610-TP SCREW FX35° M6 L=6 1
47 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER JRLMEY 44 1
48 SM-6020250-TP SCREW L33y 2
49+ 02 400-14964 SHUTTLE V07 1
50 SM-8061050-TP SCREW FR%Y° M6 L=10 1
51 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 I 39% FN 135 M4 L=8 1
52 B1847-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL SEY IFHARN 1
53 01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) M) JN -UAT - AT TYYS A 2
54 01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B A IN -LA - ATV B 2
55 01 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C N Jh -UAT - AT TYVS C 2
56 01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) N IN -UN - ATV 2
57 400-32185 LOWER_SHAFT NEEDLE_SUPPORT PAVAL/ESING V7)) 2
58 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ‘ nYh7 " bb M4X0.7 L=6 4
59 400-32184 LOWER_SHAFT REAR BEARING BRACK EYITIN TVVS ML 1
60 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING b ATV 1
61 SM-6040460-1P SCREW t53y° N4 L=4.2 I
62 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v 7 3 4.5X10X0.8 1
63 SL-6041692-TN SCREW ¥ ¥ 3YFuYHITHE VM4 L16 2
64 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 5% ¥ % 4.8X11.5X2 2
65 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 5-7 0 207 2
66 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 F 7 9% I~ 137 ¥4 L=8 2
NOTE (#32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BT &
02....TYPE S SRk
03....TYPE H HA- 5%

— 16 —



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
74 7Btk

37

REF NO_ NOTE___ PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION_ ____
1 400-43359 WIPER_ASM. 740 - 1
2 B2107-210-D00 WIPER 74N (1)
3 400-25416 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP AN —§vy7 (1
4 229-55504 WIPER COVER 4N AN - (1)
5 400-30780 WIPER_BASE_ASM_ TN =& 473 (1)
[ 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID YINIVIAR M
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A V4N -3° AA (1)
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B Y{N -T AB (1)
9 229-56106 WIPER LINK A 74N -YYIA (0
10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VAN -8 VRS B5- (1)
T B2130-210-D00 WIPER SPRING VAN -N 3 -
12 400-30779 WIPER_LINK_B 741" -JvJB (1)
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. 12 (1)
14 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW 94N -VVIBY VRS (1
15 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT AN IV AV T ) (1)
16 229-57203 WIPER LIFK COLLAR VAN -T7%5- @)
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG Ny vy 2P (1)
18 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v vavash (2)
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 7 VE VAYF (1
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE ©=-AF kY 17-0.16 91 (0.04)
21 AW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 25 37 34Ya-~ (Y]
22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyH73Ih 9/64-40 (1)
23 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyA73Ih 11/64-40 (1)
24 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ed ab2y 2.5 n
25 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ep 8b2y 5 (1)
26 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 =4 NET @)
27 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 bR @))]
28 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 & Vi D=6.5 H=3.2 (N
29 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 FA' I3 M3X0.5 L=6 (1
30 SL-4030641-SE SCREW 3 RERY (3)
71 WP-0320501-5C WASHER W3 ¥ F % 3.2X7X0.5 @)
32 400-37500 RUBBER_HOLDER T A4 (1)
33 400-37501 STOPPER_RUBBER by -3 4 (1)
34 400-25440 WIPER_STUD TOP 94N -ZRy} 9T 1
35 400-25441 WIPER_STUD_BOTTOM 74N -Za9h VA 1
76 SN-4040855-3P SCREW TN ET T
37 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA' XY M5 L=8 1
38 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FAT 3 M5 L=8 2
39 WP-0450801-SP WASHER 522818 1
40 WP-0531001-SC WASHER LY % Ih AV MG 1
4] B2T10-210-D00 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET TN =5 9% T

—-17 -



10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

2D 50 - RFEFHEE

26

<>-48

23
24 &—22
21

457
L e17
20

______ — N~
r - 3233 IR
| 42 -46 0—4 5 N | ~ L
| 30 ~
| 41 ~N |
L 34 40 43 Do | % 29 S~
~ h N |
\\ 35 I ?@i [ \\ 8 |
~_ ' 43 44 ~ |
~ 36 | ~ &)
43454 | ~ =
478 O~ TK |
~ 3 9 '(. I ~
~ 37 @ 7| <
BE_F._NO NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _ __ _ _____1 DESCRIPT ION_ _ o ____._ | S A Qty _
1 400-32539 AT_SOLENOID ATYV AN 1
2 SK-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyHITIE Wb 4
3 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EA° BhAY 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING ATYV b & 07 % 1
5 400-06617 AT_SOL_PIN ATYVL AN Y 1
3 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR ATYVIAY AN —h7- 1
7 SM-8030412-TP SCREW A3y M3 L=4 2
8 400-10479 AT_PLATE ATYV /4N NIYI43 1
9 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyHITIE M 2
10 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 v5% 5 2 4.3X9X0.8 2
11 400-32343 AT_DRIVE_LINK_F_ASK AT 78 99VINLIR 1
12 400-23993 AT_PIVOT_BASE(F) ATV DYVIRIIFYE 4 1
13 SN-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 vI3y M4 L=8 2
14 400-32345 AT_DRIVE_LINK_R_ASN AT 2} 9Ivo9ImI3 1
15 400-43938 AT_PIVOT_BASE(R) ATV 9Yv930y5v8 4 1
16 SH-6040802-TP SCREW W4X0.7 L=8 oyRITFE Wb 2
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCREW ATV DVVIIFYRY 2
18 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 ohsFYh N4 2
19 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER ATOV DIVISFVEY 3 0 % 4
20 400-10490 AT_PIVOT_BEARING ATV 9YVI959n° 7YV 2
21 300-10497 AT_JOINT ATIV 99X 7 2
22 400-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING ATV 9% 78" 70v)° 2
23 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER ATV DIVI95935° 4 1 % 2
24 400-10499 AT_JOINT_NUT ATV 99% 7Hyb 2
25 400-06622 AT_SNAP_PIN IN Y 2
76 300-32190 AT_CONNECTION_BAR ATUY79R 9 T
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION_1_ASN. & {4F4bFaDYI3 1
28 229-28808 NUT . {hFIYTIIT (1)
29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M#399% 5 (2)
30 400-10504 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT 1hFapyy s [¢))]
31 262-18602 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING X A 709N & [6Y)
32 02 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM._H & £={Madyr3 1
33 01 400-10508 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASN. & 4=4Mfa9y93 1
34 400-10509 TENSION RELEASE PIN 1hariey (1)
35 400-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE RIS E 2 (1)
36 200-10511 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP {1 739%% 07 [¢9)
37 400-10512 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT_COLLAR 1hanAL vFastyns- (1)
38 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER_SPRING 1hFadyIIEr In % (3)
39 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER 1M F3993543112 (1)
40 400-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION POST 1hFavv 973 (1)
41 400-10478 AT_SOL_COLLAR_SCREW ATYVAN Zhyn" -37-FA3y" (1)
42+% 02 400-29412 THREAD_TAKE-UP_SPRING_H {PhIN % 1)
43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW {MFa9VEYY T PARY (3)
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT {baMAL VFa9EyA5-P Aty h (1)
45 400-10523 POST_BASE_C_RING {bFa93zbyn -CYvy (1)
16% 01 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING TFRIA ¥ (D
47 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 PR3y M6 L=16 1
48 400-13967 AT FELT ATH 93V72hb 1
49 WP-0510516-SD WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 ¥7¥% ¥ % 5.1X7.5X0.5 2
NOTE (##2) 01....TYPE § Niw: 1
02....TYPE H AR £

— 18 —



11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

RETY B

- 19 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ __  _____ DESCRIPTION _ _________. [ S T Qty_ _
1 400-30936 THREAD_TRIMMER CAM {M¥VHA 1
2 SM-8050592-TP SCREW MAZY" M5 L=5 /¥ %% 2
3 SM-1040870-TP SCREW #5123y M4 L=8 4
4 01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A AJ7YAAI0 A 1
5 01 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B AY7YFAan B 1
3 01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C AY7Y%A30 C I
7 01 235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D M7YH4an D 1
8 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT Bhaoy 1
9 NM-6040001-SP NUT ¥4X0.7 oyHsFY M4X0.7 132 2

10 400-06712 THREAD_TRIMMER_LINK_ASM. SSIPUE 1
I1 SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW vy D=8 H=3.2 I
12 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oyArFyh M5X0.8 132 1
13 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT MDYV Y 1
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW 46 L=8 FR%y° M6 L=8 2
15 400-32186 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING_BAR FIS YIRS r ] 1
16 400-10525 THREAD_TRIMMER SENSOR_SLIT TN ETRVF-209} I
17 SM-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 ayhy7HE M M4X0.7 L=6 1
18 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5% 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 1
19 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMYVETT A 1
20 SL-4041291-5C SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV ¥AR M4 L=12 1
21 400-28873 THREAD_TRIMMER_SENSOR_B SIS ANEZEL: 1
22 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyRITIE Ab 2
23 03  400-30932 NEEDLE PLATE_ASM. ISECVH 1
24 02 400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE_H_ASK. HY3gny1473 1
25 400-30934 NEEDLE_PLATE WEE! (1)
2677 03 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 NTHE Ab (M
27 02 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 N7 AN (1)
28% B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE IFAAR (1
20% B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL. AR BT Y (1N
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK bR IV7 (1)
31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING ST €8]
32 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL N5 LA - (339) 73 (1
33 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YhL73y” 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASK., LARG INF) YA - (X0 1) 73 (1)
35%¢ $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $533° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
36 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW N ORIE VRS (D
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER 1572 25 i3 (n
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT M) LA -7y )
39 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAIL73y" 11/64-40 L=7 (1
40 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 v53y 11/64-40 L=4 (n
41 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D SEIEEEY) @)
42 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C MAZ P B FC n
43 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZE AR A (1)
44 01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ ¥ A 3B (N
45 400-28337 SOLENOID BASE E-ApIIR 4 1
16 SN-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uyRITFE Wb 3
47 WP-0651001-SC WASHER (52201 3
48 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN Vo TS kY R A S A 2
49 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR JMAYIE-4 1
50 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 FAT 27 M5 L=16 4
51 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyRITIE bk 1
52 SB-1100024-00 BEARING ay Yy vy 1
53 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ’5A135" M4X0.7 L=6 1
54 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT ASM Yy#-2Vyh3 1
55 SM-8050592-TP SCREW FAZY" M5 L=5 /¥ 9% 2
56 AD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 21333 1
57 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FATIRY bR 1
58 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE AHITY 2v3-MYI1A 1
NOTE (3%32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI &
02....TYPE H 5=
03....TYPE $ SRk

- 920 —



12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

R IEABER

- 921 —



~ 99 —

REF.NO ~_NOTE ~PARTNO. _ ___ _____ DESCRIPTION _________. S S SR Qty _ _
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP 1hyh3 1
2 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER oA 1
3 400-06762 TC_CLAMP_PLATE ASM. ANIHILAI3 1
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT PLATE ASM. NI HIFFIL403 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASK. " VGRS 1
6 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 vS¥ I ¥ a7 A9 M3 1
7 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING ‘ E¥* 4pAY 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=4 H=2.6 1
9 400-10589 TC BASE 1MIHIN & 4 1

10 400-06772 TC_CAM_PLATE ISy R ILE 1

11 400-06780 TC_SPRING INHEN 3 1

12 400-06781 TC_BASE_COVER ANIHIN B AHN - 1
13 SM-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 k52" M2 L=2.5 4
14 02 400-06782 TC_NOTCH_R 1NYH3/9F R 1
15 01 400-30943 TC_NOTCH_R_H ANIHZ)9FR_H 1
16 02 400-06777 TC_NOTCH_F ANIHIIVF F 1
17 01 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F_H AMIHII9FF _H 1

18 SM-4020600-SP  SCREW M2 L=6 FAT I3V M2 L=6 2

19 400-06768 TC_JOINT ASM. S EVAEY MYV 1

20 SM-2360110-TP  SCREW ¥53y M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 2

21 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW Y537y M4 L=6 1

22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING _ARM_ASM. 2SN VTS 1

23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING_ARM A EV AN (1)

24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW ) EVANR LS S (2)

25 SD-0800407-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & v3y' D=8 H=4 1

26 400-32187 TC_CONNECTING_LINK ST RZERNY 1

27 SD-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & v3y* D=3.5 H=1.5 1

28 400-35161 SENSOR_SLIT ANTHIEVH-RDY b 1

29 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ny377}% Wk M3X0.5 L=6 1

30 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR 1M h3E-4 1

31 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayh77FE Wb 4

32 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nYhs7+% Wb M4X0.7 L=6 1

33 400-40224 TH_SENSOR_ASM. ISy RS VR 1

34 400-35160 SENSOR_BASE LSNP (1)

35 HD-0020400-0A  SENSOR 1% @))

36 HD-0020400-0B _ SENSOR %3 @)

37 SM-6020450-TP  SCREW (&7 2

38 WP-0320501-SD  WASHER LI F R I E M3 1

39 400-33069 MOTOR_BASE ANIHIE-ANIYIA A 1

40 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nYHITFE Wb 3

41 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C AaIYVEA C 2

42 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nYAs7FE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2

43 400-40082 CONNECTING LINK_SUPPORT VYEYYY Iy T 2

44 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 nyHs773%" Wb M3X0.5 L=6 4

45 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LI B3 b A M3 4

46 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VIRYN 2

NOTE (#32) 01....TYPE H Hit &k
02....TYPE S Sk



13. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X—-YB& (1)

- 93 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION _ ____ _____| LS S SR Qty_ _
1 01 400-32199 X_FEED BASE X4} 9a =% 1
2 400-32202 Y LM GUIDE Y-LMA 4} 2
3 400-32205 X_BELT PRESSER_FIX_PLATE XA WMFINI VS 1
4 01 400-32201 X_LM_GUIDE X-LMp* 1h 2
5 400-32213 Y FEED BASE Y/} 9a° -2 2
6 01 400-32217 LOWER PLATE_INSTALLING PLATE S22 EINERE] 1
7 B1519-026-00G  HINGE STUD by 2
8 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN P AT B AN Y 2
9 400-32219 BELT RECEIVER NP 15321 1

10 400-32219 BELT RECEIVER A YT 2
11 SM-6030602-TP _ SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 IY3777% Vb M3X0.5 L=6 16
12 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 ny#7+% W) M3X0.5 L=8 16
13 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 BYHI7+E Wb M4X0.7 L=10 8
14 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 IYH77FE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 4
15 SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 DYHI7HE Wb M4 8

16 SM-1040870-TP _ SCREW ¥513 M4 L=8 2

17 SM-6051600-SP  SCREW M5 L=16 ¥33y° M5 L=16 2

18 SM-6051000-SP  SCREW ¥53y" M5 L=10 4

19 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER L% 0 % M3 16

20 WP-0320501-SD  WASHER LS 0 Ih ¥V M3 16

21 WP-0531000-SD _ WASHER M5 YSF ¥ ¥ b &Vh M5 1

22 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 L% B I8 AN M5 2

23 400-32238 X_SLIT_PLATE XFYI9RYy MR 1

24 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 mYA7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2

25 %02 400-32218 LOWER_PLATE_INSTALLING PLATE YN YR 1

26 SM-6040802-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aYAITFE W 2

27 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥5% ¥ % 4.5X10%X0.8 2

28 HD-0005700-00  SENSOR V21 %) 1

29 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FACIXY EAR ]

30 400-32239 Y SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE Yev#h)YF44 1

31 SM-6040802-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=38 mIAITTE N 2

32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v7% 4" 3 4.5X10X0.8 2

33 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR ZAS %, 1

34 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATIXT TR 1

35 400-32240 Y SLIT PLATE YH9a92)yh 12 1

36 SN-6040602-TP _ SCREW M4 L=6 IYRY7I% Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2

37 %02 400-32209 X_LM_GUIDE X-LM_#* 1} 2

38 B4022-221-D00  FLAT CABLE CLAMP 7I9M-7 WIFVT 3

39 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW ¥53y° M4 L=6 6

40 400-32223 X_LM_GUIDE SUPPORT PLATE X-LMp* £} %Y a{4 1

41 SN-6040802-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IIHITIE N 4

42 01 400-43098 Y STOPPER_STAY Y2byn bYYH44 2

43 01 SM-6041802-TP  SCREW M4 L=18 nYRITHE Wb 2

44 01 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER Lesmyh AHIh i ¥ b % 2

45 01 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyRITIE b 2

16 SM-6040802-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyRIiIE Wb )

47 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYN VN 7

48 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP ¥-7° N 2997° 2

49 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 9 3% FAT I3 M4 L=8 2

50 %02 400-32200 X_FEED_BASE XA AT =% 1

NOTE (#32) 01....FOR AMS-221EHS,EHL, ESL AMS-221EHS ,EHL,ESL3

02....FOR AMS-221E-3020

— 94—

AMS-221E-3020/4



14. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X-YB®R (2)

— 95 —



NOTE (iE&e)

01....FOR AMS-221EHS,EHL,ESL
02....FOR AMS-221E-3020

—~ 926 —

AMS-221EHS,EHL, ESLA
AMS-221E-3020H4

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ __  _ _ _ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LS A T S Qty_ _
1 B2504-221-D00 X DRIVE BRACKET Xoh 97 359b 1
2 B2505-221-D00 DRIVEN BRACKET ¥ ayh 97 Fhyh 1
3 400-32192 X_DRIVE_SPLINE_SHAFT XIN 927 54y ) 1
4 400-32194 X_TIMING_BELT X837 A b 1
5 400-32195 X_DRIVE_SPROCKET X7h 927 hyh 1
6 400-32196 X_DRIVEN _SPROCKET ) SEEVINEYYAED T
7 400-32197 Y_DRIVEN_SPROCKET Yy a9 9Z7° ohyh 2
8 400-32198 MOTOR_INSTALLING PLATE E-4-M)Y544 1
9 400-32203 Y_DRIVE_SHAFT YOV Uy 1

10 B2525-223-C00 X DRIVE WHEEL XM N v 1
3 200-32206 Y_TIMING BELT e ZEZANE 2
12 B2534-223-C00 X DRIVEN WHEEL X 29h I R 1
13 400-32210 X_DRIVE_BRACKET BASE XOK 97 Fhypa” - 1
14 400-32211 X_DRIVEN_BRACKET SPACER X a9h 97" FhypAa -¥ 2
15 400-32212 X_DRIVEN BRACKET BASE Xy a9h 97 Fhybat - 1
16 200-32215 Y DRIVE_SPROCKET VO NPV LEL VR
17 400-32216 Y_DRIVEN_GEAR Yo a9h 9n R 1
18 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR A7) U * - 252 95 1
19 169-92604 THRUST WASHER VorANEAAY 2
20 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT AVHYN 3 ) 2
21 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT NG VINE YAl 1
22 B1802-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT IM -3 7 NIA 3
23 400-32221 Y_DRIVE_GEAR YIN I Y 1
24 GAT-23301000 BEARING A 10 N 7YY A 10 2
25 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7AMIT7-73 1
76 400-40227 X FEED MOTOR X7VE-% I
27 $B-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 59 TN I0F 4
28 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 3TN 0y 2
29 SB-1100013-00 BEARING oy Iy vy 1
30 SB-1300002-00 BEARING gy vy vy 1
31 SB-1300003-00 BEARING amy Iy Iy I
32 SB-4120001-00 BEARING aoy ¥y oy 1
33 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyhs7FE W M4X0.7 L=6 1
34 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 uyhr7HE A M4X0.7 L=16 8
35 SL-6052092-TN SCREW ¥ 0 REDYHITHE M 1
36 SH-6051802-TP SCREW H5 L=18 TyaoTF% Wb 2
37 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FAT 2y M4 L=10 2
38 SM-4042055-SP SCREW FA* 33 M4 L=20 2
39 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12. FAT Y M5 L=12 2
40 B2537-221-D00 Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER YZh Ny INAN -3 3
a1 SM-6040802-TP SCREW W4X0.7 L=8 uyBI77% Wb 4
42 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 uyhy7rE b 4
43 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayaryrE Wb 4
44 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 M2 M5 L=4 2
45 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 A%y M5 L=4 2
15 SH-8050812-TP SCREW N5X8 FX3y M5X0.8 L=8 T
47 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 AR M6 L=6 2
48 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 A%y M6 L=6 2
49 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 A%y M6 L=8 2
50 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Mz M6 L=8 2
51 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 %y N6 L=8 7
52 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 t5%y" M5 L=8 1
53 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 b3¥ b % 4.8X11,5X2 4
54 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4. 8X11.5X2 e5¥ o % 4.8X11.5X2 2
55 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7¥ b % 5X10.5X1 2
56 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t5F 7 % 4.3X9%X0.8 T
57 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR YR M4 1
58 400-32191 Y_DRIVEN_BRACKET Yy ayh 97 Sy} 2
59 WP-0531001-SC WASHER eI b % I EVL M5 2
60 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v5¥ b % 4.5%8X0.5 8
51 400-40228 Y FEED MOTOR YA7UE-% T
62 400-43097 FAN_INSTALLING_PLATE B 77Y N Y4 4B 1
63 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7vE-3-73 1
64 SM-4033001-SC SCREF M3 L=30 FA° 23y M3X0.5 L=30 4
65 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA" 23V M4 L=6 2
66 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS”Y 77VE-B-7% T
67 SM-4043601-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=36 FA° 23y M4X0.7 L=36 4
68 400-43096 FAN_INSTALLING_PLATE A TTYRIVTAEA 1
69 SM-6061202-TN BOLT nyRITHE Wb 2
70 WP-0651001-SC WASHER |20 2
71 0T  SN-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 uyh777% Wb M4X0.7 L=6 1
72 01 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4 .8X11.5X2 L3 % 4.8X11.5X2 1
73 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 EI¥ b % b &Y M5 1
74 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyhrIvh M4 4
75 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 7% b % 4.3X9X0.8 4
76 %02 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 Y55 I % 4.5X8X0.5 |
77 %02  SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oyAr7+E W M4X0.7 L=6 1



15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
ikt ARG (1)




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ . __ _____ DESCRIPTION _________. SR SN S 15 2
1 £04  400-44186 CLOTH_FEED_BASE_3020 24794 1(3020) 1
2 03  400-34568 CLOTH_FEED BASE_2516 24795 4(2516) 1
3 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE AFIIIVE FIIN 2
4 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT YN VYT ) 2
5 B1403-372-000-A  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER NF - YHARN 1
6 B2576-220-000 SLIDER SPRING XIATT A1E N F I
7 260-23408 FEED STUD 19y 2
8 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN JIVE XYY Ie Y 2
9 PA-1602509-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YYVE 2

10 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW 3-2 INE 4
11 B4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT I7-72-7° 77 KJ03L I
12 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-F2-7° 5a° KJ0AL 1
13 B4711-220-00G  AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 RIGHT I7-$1-7° 57" KJO3R 1
14 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7-#2-7° 5a° LJ04R 1
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ep 447 3 4
16 400-32229 LIFTING LEVER A& X/AFIVA -A 2
17 400-32230 LIFTING_LEVER B 2JA¥IVA" -B 2
18 SN-8050812-TP  .SCREW M5X8 MAz5" M5X0.8 L=8 2
19 S-6050800- SP SCREW M5 L=8 £33y M5 L=8 2
20 WP-0531000-SD WASHER 5 E59 A2 24" Avh M5 2
71 BI816-280-000 GUIDE PIN T BT H AN €Y Z
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAVE-2 0 6.34
23 HX-0023300-0B CABLE BAND 7%y N YR 1
24 HX-0023300-00 CLIP Vrey N YN 9
25 B2568-223-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT I7f2-7 491 1
76 SL-6062592-TN SCREW ¥ F FIFIIRITIE WD 7
27 SH-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 235" M5X0.8 L=8 2
28 SH-6051000- SP SCREW k53" M5 L=10 2
29 WP-0531000-SD WASHER 5 E59 4 % I A4 M5 2
30 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ep’ ZbAY 3.2 2
31 02 PA-1602510-40 ATR CYLINDER ISIE I
32 02 B2579-229-0A0 THRUST BEARING IIVE Y IRIANIFIZ 1
33 02  PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE BT N 2
34 02 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yLAYE-R 0 3.04
35 02 B4711-220-00E  AIR TUBE LABEL JO5 Iy-F1-7" 58" 1J05 1
36 02 BAT11-220-00F  AIR TUBE LABEL J06 I7-#2-7 5~ I06 I
37 02 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2k -} avhm-3 1
38 02 400-34185 SHAFT 280 YANI-IFYY ) 1
39 02 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 ¥5% ¥ 3 6.5X13X0.8 1
40 02 400-34186 INSTALLING PLATE 28 YAbI-IhYYr 14 1
1 02 SN-6051000-SP SCREW t55y° W5 L=10 2
42 02  CS-079073B-SH THRUST COLLAR BH3FICIFY ATANNT - 1
43 02 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 b5 4" 3 4.3X12X1 1
44 02  B2518-215-000 BRACKET 24 YAMNI-2F2993Y" 7 T9h 1
45 02  B2527-215-000 REGULATION SCREW N LS b VAL 1
6 02 B2518-215-A00 REGULATION PLATE 2X YANA-J R IFa0EIAR I
47 02  WP-0820816-SD WASHER 8.2X16X0.8 k59 53 8.2X16X0.8 1
48 02  B3012-816-000 NUT PIFR -FIh 1
49 02  SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA3ye 11/64-40 L=4 2
50 02  B2304-205-000 KNOB £halA Y33 1
51 02 B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE T SUVE F90N I
52 02 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN IR RIYIEY 1
53 02  RE-0300000-KO0 E-RING 3 Eb* 2hAY 3 2
54 02 B2516-215-000 LEVER 280 YANI-IUA - 1
55 02 BI1853-512-00E-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER BRY 7Y % 1
56 02 SH-6040650-TP SCREW t535° W4 L=6 I
57 02  400-32231 DRIVING_LINK_SHAFT 28 VANI=FUN =3 7 1
58 02 B2548-215-000 BUSHING 75VY 7 ¥y 1
59 02  B2530-215-000 PRESSER PLATE 240 YAMI-7AY 4R 1
60 02  NM-6060003-SC NUT X6 oyhsYh M6 1
61 02 NN-6050003-5C NUT ¥5X0.38 TY35F9h W5X0.8 351 I
62 01 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ze - avha-y 2
NOTE (%) 01....FOR AMS-221EHS AMS-221EHS B

02....FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL

03....FOR AMS-221EHS,EHL,ESL

04....FOR AMS-221E-3020

- 928 —

AMS-221EHL,ESLA
AMS-221EHS,EHL,ESLH
AMS-221E-3020/4



16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
fikh) BER (2)

—-929 —



REF.NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTXO. 1 DESCRIPTION_ __________ [SSRZ SE A aty _
1 03 400-32226 LOWER_PLATE 2615 Y544 (2516) 1
2 SM-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 uYHITHE W M6 L=8 2
3 01 400-32842 FEEDING FRAME 2516 FIAFIYIT2(2516) 1
4 05 B2558-220-000 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE T IAFIT TSIk 2
5 05 SM-4050655-SP  SCREW M5 L=6 A" 23" M5 L=6 4
6 05 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 e F % ah YL M5 4
7 02 400-32844 2_STEP_FEEDING_FRAME 2516 24" vA¥13ayyhys(2516) 1
8 B2613-215-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASM. FIRFIAN DMBA (73) 1
9 B2613-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A RIFFL AN V44 A (D)

10 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 Iy ey 1.5X6 (4)

11 B2567-215-0A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASM. FIFFIAN V{48 (73) 2

12 B2567-215-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ZJA¥T ZA° 945 B (D

13 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 Z7° Vv ey 1.5%6 (2)

14 400-32839 SLIDE_PLATE_ASM R)AFITIAN V4RI3 2

15 400-32840 SLIDE_PLATE FIAYITIEAN V14 (1)

16 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN Y AT b Ay (2)

17 B2513-215-000  BEARING INRFC NS SV 4

18 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 aIAITFE Wb 6

19 03 400-32835 RECEIVER_PLATE RIGHT_ASM FIRPITIIF I3 1

20 400-32836 RECEIVER _PLATE RIGHT XA I7IIX (1)

21 BI816-280-000 GUIDE PIN MY By ey (2)

22 03 400-32837 RECEIVER_PLATE LEFT ASM ZIAYI7ICA V73 1

23 400-32838 RECEIVER_PLATE LEFT FIRFITIRA ) (1)

24 . B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN Y AT ANV e Y (2)

25 03 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MEY M6 L=8 2

26 03 SM-6061200-SP  SCREW ¥5%y" M6 L=12 4

27 03 SM-6061010-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 vy3%y° M6 L=10 4

28 03 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 nyHhrFY M6 2

29 03 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 LI F k 3h X9 M6 4

30 03 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 v3¥ b % 6.5X11X1 4

31 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER S 2

32 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 &4 ol i 2

33 02 400-44329 2_STEP_FEEDING FRAME 2516 B 2% vA¥1ayyhys(2516)B 1

34 04 400-51500 OUTOR_FRAME_ARM FIXFIIVNI DT 1

35 04 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 mIhITHE Wb 4

36 04 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (5230 4

37 04 400-51770 FEEDING FRAME BALL CATCH INIIE ¥y yF 2

38 04 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT T 4

39 04 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 5% F % 4.5X8%0.5 4

40 04 400-32843 FEEDING_FRAME 3020 */A¥IYY7(3020) 1

41 04 B2560-220-000 SUPPORT PIN 2SN 2

42 04 SM-8040512-TP  SCREW MAZY® M4 L=5 2

43 04 400-51769 FEEDING FRAME SUPPORT BEARING AVEbsr oL 2

44 04 SM-1040870-TP  SCREW $533y* M4 L=8 4

45 04 400-51782 LOWER PLATE 3020 Y244(3020) 1

NOTE (=) 01....FOR AMS-221EHS AMS-221EHSH

02....FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL

03....FOR AMS-221EHS,EHL,ESL

04....FOR AMS-221E-3020

05....FOR AMS-221EHS,AMS-221E-3020

- 30—

AMS-221EHL,ESLH
AMS-221EHS,EHL,ESLf{
AMS-221E-3020/48
AMS-221EHS,AMS-221E-3020/



17. TABLE COMPONENTS

Jill 2 B4R

—31 -



-39 —

REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ _____._ DESCRIPTION _________| LSRR A S U Qty_ _
| B8101-221-DA0  STAND ASM. ¥ 75y Y 1
2 B8102-221-DA0  UPPER STAND COMPL. VASS LV N (2)
3 B8103-221-DA0  STAND COMPL, SFayyyac Y (2)
4 B8150-221-D00  CASTER ¥y AR~ (4)
5 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 Y¥ay (N
6 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 2z EY] (2)
7 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VUES AP LL (4)
8 170-07402 NUT 44379 h (4)
9 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. 7Y ¥AR-73 (4)

10 B8110-373-NO0  CAP I A Fey7 (4)
11 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 yh7FY M12 331 (4)
12 SL-9061293-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 3 xYx0HIE b (16)
13 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥4 2Y309h7E b (20)
14 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v7¥ 4" % 4.5X10X0.8 2
15 400-32242 TABLE F-7" W 1
16 SM-9087533-SC  SCREW M8 L=75 yh7E W M8 L=75 1

17 111-55108 DRAWER (&7 4] 1

18 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT vy Y $¥x 2

19 135-02109 BED COVER B SPRING A NN - B M R 2

20 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT R)RFITY U -3 ) |

21 B8115-215-000 FRAME BRACKET BAR M7 IRy 1

22 B8162-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET B Y7%- 7" 359}B 2

23 - B8168-215-000 BRACKET BASE V7% 7" 359h A" =2 1

24 B8171-223-C00  RUBBER ABSORBER F Uyva AB 1

25 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 53% 1

26 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 775y 1

27 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F BIYIY ) 1

28 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bRA YARIN - 1

29 G5151-171-000  CUSHION 7yyay 2

30 MTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET -4 MNIYFE O I3 4

31 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ef AMAY 7 2

32 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E 2hAY 7 2

33 SK-1382501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=25 $5872y° D=3.8 L=25 1

34 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 wVE72y° D=3.1 L=16 6

35 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 erxy D=3.1 L=16 2

36 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 ¥ ¥ ¥ I &30 8.4X15.5 2

37 SK-3452500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 IVEr:y” D=4.5 L=25 4

38 $S-6110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 v7%y" 11/64-40 L=5 2

39 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW N FY 2

40 SM-9061003-CP  SCREW M6 L=10 ayh7E b 4

41 B8160-229-000 GAS SPRING AT IV 1

42 B8161-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET A V74- 7" F5Yh A 2

43 B8163-220-000 LIFTER PIVOT PIN V7R- IFVY Y 1

44 WP-0841600-0E  WASHER 8.4X15.5X1.6 eI 7 % 8.4X15.5X1.6 2

45 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI b % I EYN M6 2

46 NM-6060002-SE  NUT M6 nyh7FYh M6 2Y1 2

47 SM-9061403-SC  SCREW M6 L=14 nyhrE W M6 L=14 2

48 WP-0820816-SD  WASHER 8.2X16X0.8 ¥ b % 8.2X16X0.8 2

49 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR N MM - BF- 2

50 WP-0704016-SP  WASHER 7X20X4 v7¥ b % 7X20X4 2

51 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 N h R M8 1

52 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 nyhsFyh M8 132 1

53 01 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEv-%v" A nY(JUKIYIY) i

54 * 168-70206 "~ GRAVITY SEAL A aVFauYVI-N 1

NOTE (3F32) 01....FOR JE JEA



18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
7 —Bi%

REF. NO NOTE PART NO DE scrRIPTION [ S Qty _
1 01  400-32232 SOLENOID_VALVE_A_ASM 7YY AT VASR 1
2 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE IzF27 §YTINY (1)
3 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION n-71%Y (D
4 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE FYY Ay (1)
5 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE 7Yy A YRIYIAT - (1)
3 02 400-32233 SOLENOID_VALVE B_ASN 7 vy N VBIR I
7 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE 3Izfa7 yyiINY (2)
8 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION n-72zy (2)
9 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENGID VALVE 5% -pF VI ATY (D

10 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE FYy Ay (2)
T1 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE 7 VT N YRIIEAT = 69
12 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-7° 0.6
13 PJ-3010600-03 REDUCER V7 a-% 1
14 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ I 3Y% FA XY M4 L=8 2
15 400-30950 SORENOID_VALVE_FITTING_BASE 7YY A VISR 1
16 SK-3452500-3C WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 IVEIxy D=4.5 L=25 2
17 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. JANAVE 2b-% 93 1
18 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR 74NAVE 2b-% (1)
19 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 79937 249¥F (D
20 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Vavy 54— (1)
21 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) WIET (ITR) m
22 65430-116-000 AIR COCK I71Y7 (1)
23 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG TYRYFY 3{Vh .7 5 (1)
24 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING Ny vy (1)
25 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT by Z-33h (3)
26 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAN (5)
27 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 75 (1)
28 E2678-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J78 I3759-% J78 (D
29 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7403 PIYI4R 1
.30 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA* 239" tAX M5X0.8 L=10 2
31 SL-9082093-SE SCREW ¥ F 2yxayha Wb 1
32 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L% b % 8.7X18X1.6 1
33 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 uyhsryh M8 1

NOTE (%)

01....FOR AMS-221EHS,AMS-221E-3020

02....FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL

— 33 -

AMS-221EHS,AMS-221E-3020/
AMS-221EHL, ESLA



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RIULTHEERR

- 34 —

o1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MFYYF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER S EVIASS (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AV (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANIFIIY 5973y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ASEVLE (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¢5323° M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LMATE GIRHFT (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP IMAFF ka2t A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1Ma795° (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M35% 9(91) ()

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT INFF 9% 5 [€))

12 SM-4051405-SE~ SCREW M5 L=14 FAT XY M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrFIh M5 (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MEFH B (T4) (1)

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 137 (2)

16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NR¥ A % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oYz M5 (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyHhrFYh M16X1.5 132 (1)

19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 L5¥ b 3 17X30X2.6 (2)



20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
B S 3 OVEGR

— 35—



REF.NO ~_NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ ____ __ DESCRILPTION _ ________ | LS S SR 15
1 400-15756 IP-410F STD IP-410F pvefty 1
2 400-42796 PANEL PCB A ASSY N RVEN VAYS (1)
3 400-00146 LCD_CABLE_ASS’Y LCDYYY* 7203 (1)
4 400-30926 LCD HOLDER BOARD LCD¥¥11% (1)
5 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9P #n" - (1)
5 HX-0035400-0N SPACER o i €3]
7 HX-0035400-08 SPACER AN =% (2)
8 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FAT 23 ¥AR M3X0.5 L=6 (n
9 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FA° 27" thZ M3X0.5 L=6 (2)

10 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥+ 3 3¥% FA° 23" M3 L=6 (4)
T AX-0026800-00 CONDUCTTVE TAPE FOF V-7 (0.02)
12 400-34259 LCD ASSY LCD73 (1)
13 A3950-010-0A0 LCD I¥yav5° 427" b4 (1)
14 A3806-010-000 TOUCH PANEL BYFN 3N (1)
15 400-00134 TTP_H_FELT TN 30y (2)
16 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT VEL NS EY] 2y
17 400-00136 KEY_SHEET 154%-3-h (1)
18 400-00138 BOTHSIDES_TAPE YayAvy-7 (3)
19 400-00140 ISOLATION_SHEET ¥ yrvy-h (1)
20 400-46076 IP-410 FRONT CASE ASSY 1P-41070YMr-273 (1)
21 400-30764 FRONT_CASE VYR @)
22 400-00133 INSERT_NUT 1v¥-p3rh (5)
23 400-46088 IP-410 REAR CASE ASSY 1P-4100%7-273 (1)
24 400-44969 REAR CASE V¥r-273 (1)
25 400-44970 CF COVER CFhn - (1)
76 400-30766 CONNECTOR_COVER IFVR-IN = (G
27 400-35707 RADIATION_SHEET F3yY-h (1)
28 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty (1)
29 400-33316 OPERATION_PANEL_MAGNET A YUIN FNAF4ITY Iv) (2)
30 400-44971 REAR CASE PLATE Jer-2M9r1% (1)
3T ¥ SH-4030501-3F SCREW M3 L=5 FAIFy N3 L=6 M
32 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v-7 57" ) S (1)
33 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED_PLATE(B)AS Yo¥N aMIF4A(B)I3 1
34 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 I3y D=4.1 L=32 2
35 400-15797 PANEL CABLE ASSY L N EVI-7 W3 L 1
36 0T NM9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASN. T0O0VIyF VT va-F 73 T
37 01  M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vayy-z3a-h 73 1
38 02  M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. F U YE-7T W3 1
39 03  400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASM JE 7 v vh-7" W3 1
40 04  400-23371 SINGLE PHASE POWER CORD ASSY E/YYIVF vh va-p 43 1
a1 05 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH ¥ I
42 03  HA-0058200-00 SWITCH 9¥ 1
43 03  HN-0024600-00 CORES 7MY 1
44 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP VAT N 2
45 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1- AFYT N 5
16 SK=35TZ00T-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 YWEIFSy D=5.1 L=20 7
47 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT -2 MIYIE N 2
48 SM-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 nyhy7HE M M8 L=40 1
49 WP-0852086-SC WASHER M8 |55 a0 2 2
50 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LB I kv M8 1
51 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 NFF 5 % 8.2X15.4X2 3
52 NM-6080002-5C NUT M8 ayhrIvr M8 232 2
53 06  CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) FUE EIYIN ONS(R 1) 1
54 02  CM-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 7 VTIF294I-N 1
55 07  CM-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) Y5 VIys4ary-n(25) 1
56 07  CH-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 7Y VFIAI—N I
57 01  BME-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 yiveany I-n AvYy100V 1
58 02  BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 YIyeayy -k 3y9200V 1
59 400-00097 OPTION B ASSY A7 yavBI3 1
60 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A 7 Y7y kI 7 A (1)
51 AF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF, NO.112 ¥I-X (3.154) [@))
62 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) yIE Yy va-x (1)
63 HF-0013015-00 SLO-BLO FUSE BLAT) La-% (1)
64 400-51332 ISOLATION_SHEET_ B ¥ YIVy-)B 1
65 400-51333 EMC_SHIELDING_SHEET EMCHT° I~} 1
NOTE (#£32) 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN(1-PHASE 100V) BA (%#100V)H

02....FOR USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE 200V),

JUS(3-PHASE 220V)
03....FOR CE(1-PHASE 230V)

HZ& (=#$8200V),
JUS (=#5220V)
CE(1-PHASE 230V)A

04....FOR GENERAL EXPORT — R
(1-PHASE 220V/230V/240V) (1-PHASE 220V/230V/240V) /A
05....EXCEPT CE(1-PHASE 230V) CE(BL48230V) & & <

HA& (#FH100V, =$§200V),
JUS (=#§220V)A

RT CE(1-PHASE 230V), —fift i !
(1-PHASE 220V/230V/240V)

06....FOR USE IN JAPAN(1-PHASE 100V, :
3-PHASE 200V),JUS(3-PHASE 220V)

07....FOR CE(1-PHASE 230V),GENERAL EXPO
(1-PHASE 220V/230V/240V)

- 36—



21.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

BEARY 7 A&

~ 37—



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _________ . L S S 15 S
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX 7TYYIUE vIR 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER 7TYIIE YIANTHN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER 7TYVIE YIRYIOHN - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 b RY% FAT 237 M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥4 AV% FaT a3y M4 L=8 4
6 M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE L RS YEEE] 1
7 SL-6083092-TN SCREW ¥ H RYX0VHITHE WD 4
8 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 L7 % I VL M8 4
9 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 nyRsIve N8 1v2 8

10 M4206-461-000 WASHER T AR 4
11 400-31483 MAIN PCB ASSY MAINFN ¥73 1
12 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 3V% FAT 23y M4 L=8 6
13 400-38663 SDC PCB B ASSY SDC¥n* vB/3 1
14 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 b 2V% FA a3y M4 L=8 10
15 01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T¥n" ¥J3 1
16 02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S 0y AJ3 1
17 SL-4040881-5SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥4 xY% FaT 2397 M4 L=8 6
18 HX-0033900-00 STUD N YN -y 6
19 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 77V I%Fyh M4 6
20 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MAINZA VP A{A 1
21 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 30 3Y% Fa 337 M4 L=8 5
22 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y 77vE-4)3 1
23 HM-0004800-10 FINGER GUARD VR b - 1
24 SL-4043591-SC SCREW b VL VRN VA 4
25 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 753" Y%y M4 4
26 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 yia 1
27 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-b PA(E 1
28 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2%y ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
29 01 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y 7 v va-p 3Pr3 1
30 03 ~ 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y 7 YI9F vh va-b 1PJ3 1
31 04 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY N ya-pt 1P220V/3 1
32 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AN =YDY-77 9y 1
33 05 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-p* P73 1
34 03 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY J7782-p 73 1
35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-p* 873 1
36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAINI-p P73 1
37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS’Y SDC-MAINa-p §7% 1
38 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ' H RV% Fa 2k M4 L=8 4
39 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE VER #2080 3
40 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) A7Yh- (33-) 1
41 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-23-7 1
42 400-03458 MASK SEAL YARII-W . 16
43 400-15603 RATING LABEL (BLANK) FANIRNY (T 7v7) 1
44 400-18948 MASK SEAL R YA73-IR 1
45 HX-0032600-0K DOME PLUG yrryn -y 1
46 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASM SWFayr1a-}" 73 1
47 HN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) 75v7 71404 1
48 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VA2 1
49 03 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-73-% 1
50 03 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 A 2%y YAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
51 03 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 AT 339" Y¥AZ M4 L=10 1
52 03 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v-7 78" 3 S 1
53 M9029-580-0A0 FDD EARTH CORD ASHM. FDDY-Z%v73 1
54 400-09814 HIGHT TEMPERATURE DISTRICTS FA 19FY#739 FAN 1
55 400-31485 1
NOTE (3%3) 01....FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE B/ =HA

02....FOR 1-PHASE HiEA

03....FOR CE CEA

04....FOR GENERAL EXPORT — ik H A

05....FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE,
GENERAL EXPORT

~ 38 -

B/ =M, - REHA



2021

[Te)
_ M e T < [aN]
T = ~ — _ )
0 T T 2
y-CYX-4 o o fe))
NVd %. _ mwm—zo n—zomuH—Hw_ END —c.._ullﬁ o~
™~
- = - P! ] _
= LIND|S o INY g WNOS| [ | £61r8B]
© NV ®_" | &) owwo = _ —1 J-ctEe
)
— _IM_ } o~ © 7o)
I |=]oino ) o~ o~
| [ == ¥Ro0S ~ 6) 2
s-awE [ — I8P cine oumo ~ » sno[3[BNVE @ ©
L Al ~ T n
a0v|  [dvl W4ra mﬂmdfzo Nme MH___ L _D® f e -ax
<+ © o ~
- - — &) el L {6 -
_ E\.ummﬂs o] () teno 3] | T B <ccove-2s
] d0¥ d8 CISLND <
0L¥-d1 WY Mj I M_*mzo ZEND (BYLEND o ® R w0 ——
ooLNe— TL-ZAey e e ) goNo|7| | I . ¥
(JOARAVL: . ' o o
L i T T
[ )] —
o - S e 1 o soNo (7| | I T
- — 8IND VETOXEN SxUIY Tfegno =] o @
zanops| TXUYARD (8) [ 1 s
o] (8) M ouno|3 | 5»2«%5
~jzgno O ALY ©
al (%) _meﬂ YXUYEG )Y < <
S vana L] ()l _ ] £4pYES
LOND®| | T
e )l © -
- (o] (8) omzo_m Frivaen AN < ’
Sre B _ | |sdfzvno LTI : mmzogﬁum?s*
© . () |2 <« 0
¥OLOM QTOH QVINHL Tal(8) sLND |3 SXUYERIE < .
S-3wRY |E_ : = |slszno ) gsl_n\n\\\\\\\\\\.w\\\H\\\\\HH_ LCART Y
~ - .
dorom avauni [, e (@) oynolv| HNENVLOLL sonNo (@ | T _ LAY PEY
§-20b¥ _ L I<|veno ©®
© e () [l = _ RAETY
dolomw Q334 Ay [Tl (8) ™ voNo[®| | T TEND . )
S-FOFA I Liwlecno — n4¢
o (%) o] 1 =
yoLOW @334 X BS e} (%) coND[® | | HAAYHOEA
&-TOEX I L™ LLND [T _0 ¥8ND ™
< 0
W RIS — [ o] mnzo_WH_Hmm LOND o) fol = Emu—/»ﬁqﬁmx
e n_o — |~[eeND 3 ~ 2ONO| A T8ND .
3 ¥OLON IUNSSINJ IAISNI Mal (%) ) o 0 ® © ™
g-avae ] BZ <|zLNo arualal w1 g
A X ! 8
S &= .
=R — (8) S J—SXEer g
m - na 3 ———— 9
g SEN VR BENOBEND ez
I
N

™
[32]

-39 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO._ _ ___ ___ __ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LS SO SR aty
1 400-31483 MAIN PCB ASSY MAINZR® V73 1
2 400-40226 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR Hhtyrt-4 1
3 400-32539 AT_SOLENOID ATYV AN 1
4 400-40227 X FEED MOTOR XA70%-4 1
5 400-40228 Y FEED MOTOR Y47)%-4 1
3 200-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR IM¥IE-4 1
7 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR 1\h3E-2 1
8 400-43359 WIPER_ASH. 74N - 1
9 400-48528 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM I7-F29745-7" M3 1

10 400-48529 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM 7YY A yFar{a-h 43 1
11 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASK. TIVAVK 2b-4 73 I
12 400-15756 IP-410F STD IP-410F hvefty 1
13 400-15797 PANEL CABLE ASSY L INEY VA VAR 1
14 400-50647 CF CARD SET AMS 221E AMS-221E IYn° #h799ya 1
15 400-38663 SDC PCB B ASSY SDC¥N' VB3 1
16 200-29108 SERVO NOTOR & T4 I
17 400-05401 FAN HOTOR ASS’Y 77VE-A-3 1
18 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDCA{va-}* §73 1
19 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCA{va-} P73 1
20 01  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T §1° Y A2 1
21 02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S ¥r' v A% I
22 05 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC -} P73 1
23 03  400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Y7783-N 73 1
24 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDC 3-}" $73 1
25 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH Zy¥ 1
26 01  400-05301 POWER CORD 3P ASSY 5 V95 i va-b 3PJ3 1
27 03  400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y 7 VY95 vy va-b 1Ps3 1
28 04  400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY $1° v~} 1P220V/3 1
29 06  M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASK. 100V395* v* va-p 73 1
30 07 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 7 YE VE-7" M3 1
31 03 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASH. TE 7 97 V-7 s I
32 04  M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 100V 7 Yy -7 b 100Va9s3 1
33 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASH. SWEaps{3-b 73 1
34 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK78 A" & WA{YFI3 1
35 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PK4T£29545-7" M3 1
36 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASH. EIRZSE N I
37 400-40230 INT PCB ASM INTEA 73 1
38 400-40222 X SENSOR CABLE ASM Xev§r-7° W3 1
39 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7ihevd 1
40 400-40223 Y_SENSOR_ASK. 71EV§I3 1
Y| 400-40238 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASH. AITT ¥97-7° WS I
42 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR V2 159% 2 1
43 400-40224 TH_SENSOR_ASN. ARV HIEVHI3 1
44 400-32509 TT_SENSOR_CABLE ASH. ANEYEVIr-7" M3 1
45 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMYETT & 1
16 700-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASK. 7Y% VAYFI-I 73 I
47 400-40240 IP SENSOR CABLE ASM IP ¥v9-5-7" M3 1
48 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR V213241 1
49 400-40242 STOP SW ASM : 155 544 9E3 1
50 400-40225 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. AMEVEYIT-7" I3 1
51 200-05712 EARTH CODE ASK T-21-1 (73) I
52 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR ya-h 1374 1
53 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7HMevE 1
54 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7VE-R-73 1
55 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR ya-h 1374 1
56 200-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’ Y 77VE-3-73% I
57 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR ya-h 1374 1
58 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y 77VE-3-73 1
59 %08  400-35324 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASK 7YY AT VIIAIR 1
NOTE (#7%) 01....FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE B/ = A

02....FOR 1-PHASE 24

03....FOR CE CEA

04....FOR GENERAL EXPORT — g A

05....FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE, BH/ =M, — B8R

GENERAL EXPORT
06....FOR 1-PHASE(100V) 246 (100V) /@
07....FOR 3-PHASE(200V/220V) =48(200V/220V) /@

08....FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL

— 40 —

AMS-221EHL,ESLAH



23.PEDAL COMPONENTS

H

REF.NO_ NOTE _PARTNO, ~_____ _ DESCRIPTION_ ___ _______e_¥ *_ A4 ______. WU,
1 01  400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK78 A* & AZ{YFI3 1
2 02  GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. KIVINE & WA 1
3 02  400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PR4T#29545-7" W3 1
4 01  400-42352 MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT AB=HIN BT 229} 1
5 D8001-D15-A0Y PEDAL BASE DI (1)
[ D8002-D15-A0Y PEDAL CUSHION SE R EN: 2)
7 $S-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t532y° 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
8 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 v5% h° 3 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
9 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N 3% 4% 4.5X8.5X1 (2)

10 WP-0553216-SD WASHER SR} (2)
I1 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR 7)FiT-3- (@)
12 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE 7N AT (1)
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 YVAIFIY 7 M5 D=4 (6)
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A5ty (2)
15 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK IVavE-2 I8 (1.9)
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SVERYVR-2 70 1.9
17 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YL avE-2 0 (1.9)
18 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE AN AFL Fa-7° (0.6)
19 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAT (3)
20 GEP-01013000 VALVE XV A AN (1)
21 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 2 ] (0.1
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAVE-Z J0 (0.1)
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) y4%-v-7(3) (2)
24 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) J4¥-v-7(4) 1)
25 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) 74¥-v-2(7) (2)
26 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) V1Y-X-7(8) D)
27 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYAIFIER 7 (2)
28 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 5% b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
29 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N3 b % 4.5X8.5X1 (2)
30 8S-7111120-TP SCREW INETEY (2)

NOTE (#&2)

01....FOR AMS-221EHS,AMS-221E-3020
02....FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL

—41 —

AMS-221EHS ,AMS-221E-3020 4

AMS-221EHL,ESLF



24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
TR

4~7 17 8
9 1025 =l =
1 ifﬂi ﬁ 6 s
i - 15 29 18‘@ 111
Z <> I S
337 23“%@ Q\\‘%‘ X 2|7

22 @34
3 4 33 o0
33— 359 ©-34
13-39 &—35 26
13-39 31 20
36
1 44 j
14
REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _PARTNO. _________DESCRIPTION ____ __ ___._ | S S A Qty _
1 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN Fry 1
2 400-44920 HEAD GRIP W7 7 1
3 08  B1170-221-D00 NEEDLE PLATE COVER SHEET MBEY TN Y-} 1
4% 01 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
5% 02 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX17418-2 1
Tx 03 WC-2005010-02 NEEDLE 134 #100-2 134 §100-2 1
% 04 HC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 SY3355 #110-2 1
8 229-33204 SCRER DRIVER, SMALL 3 -(539) 1
9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Y37 AN H(33-) 1
10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL U9ATE - AN F (93-) 1
11 400-32763 HEXAGONAL_DRIVER(1.5) ToRsN 54N ~(1.5) 1
12 06  400-35093 PLASTIC_BLANK_2516 7 93F957 59 (2516) 1
13 06 400-35092 INSTALLING_PIN MysE Y 2
14 10 SH-1040650-TP SCRER 1337 ¥4 1=6 2
15 B2564-223-C00 SPONGE b0 srvANIES Wl 1
16 B9121-220-0A0 OTLER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77 55 N0.27) i
17 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET MIT 3959h 1
18 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND -2 Vb 1
19 229-33105 SCRER DRIVER, MIDDLE b 548 - (Fay) 1
20 400-27770 VINYL COVER M7 L =B - 1
71 BI131-526-000 FELT 793 fh 9T 1
22 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F {N7VH F 1
23 SH-6040860-TP SCREW H4 L=8 L33y M4 L=8 1
24 B9101-490-000 DRIVER b 34 - 1
25 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE uyRE - AN 3 (3 4) 1
%6 05 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {V74%-yay Y-} 1
27 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7 PN Yy 1
28 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE M - (& 1) 1
29 B2591-220-000 RUBBER SHEET 3743139 1 Ay-H 1
30 10 PJ-3030400-02 STRAIGHT UNION AhU-b 3ty 4
31 07 400-35095 PLASTIC_BLANK 25161 T 3AF977 577 (2516L) r
32 07 SH-1041201-SC SCRER ¥4 1=12 #5235 H4X0.7 L=12 6
33 07 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L34 ¥ % 4.3X9X0.8 6
34 07 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 DyRrIYh M4 6
35 07 SH-4040455-SP SCREW I8 I3 M4 L=4 4
36 100-50647 CF CARD SET ANS 221E KNS-221E TN FV7599a I
37 %09 400-33185 COVER_SEET NYAZES THA 9=} 1
38 £09  400-35094 PLASTIC_BLANK_3020 7 32997 55(3020) 1
39 #09  400-51836 INSTALLING_PIN MYIE Y 2
NOTE (% 8) 01....TYPE S (FOR ST) SEAL(STA)
02....TYPE H (FOR ST) HeER(STAT)
03....TYPE S (FOR JE) SHA%(JER)
04....TYPE H (FOR JE) HEERE(JERT)
05....FOR JE JER
06....FOR AMS-221EHS AMS-22 1EHS

07....FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL

08....FOR AKS-221EHS,EHL,ESL
09....FOR AMS-221E-3020

10....FOR AMS-221EHS,AMS-221E-3020

— 42 -

AMS-221EHL,ESLFS
AMS-221EHS ,EHL,ESLA
AMS-221E-30208
AMS-221EHS, AMS-221E-30208



25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZHEEHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEEMIE, #3Rev.No . MEZSB{FEW,

BaNEREFRVEENGAE, RSN GBTY, JEXTELT.
40044024

No.1454-02|: - ‘Rev.No.

%*A:Added partsBi®5/D:0bsoleted partsHlBSa/E:ErratumilE

( Rev.PagelRef. Parts No, Rev . ,|lPageRef. Parts No. h
* No, | & INo. i E * INo. | B |No. & B

D| 01 4 1/CM-3002000-02 A| 02 4 1|/CM-3012000-02

D | 01 6 11400-32162

D| 01 6 2/400-32168

D 01 6 3/400-32163

D| 01 6 41400-35705

D| 01 6 5/400-33186

D 01 6 6| B1155-221-D00

D} 01 6 7/B1156-221-D00

D| 01 6 8|400-32167

D 01 6 9/B1181-221-D00

D | 01 6 10(B1182-221-D00

D| 01 6 11/B1183-221-D00

D| 01 6 12/B1193-221-D00

D| 01 6 15{B1157-215-000

D| 01 6 18| NM-6030003-S¢C

DjoO1 6 19| PS-0150065-KP

D| 01 6 20| SM-4030401-SC

D 01 6 22 | SM-7030450-SC

D| 01 6 23|SM-1040801-SP

D 01 6 24 | SM-1030601-SP

D[ 01 6 25|SM-4040855-SP

D| 01 6 26 | SM-4040655-SP

D 01 6 27| SM-6040650-TP

D| 01 6 28 | SM-4041055-SP

D 0t 6 29 |SM-4041655-SP

D 01 6 31| WP-0330501-S8B

D 01 6 32 | WP-0450801-SD

D| 01 6 33 |WP-0450801-SD

D 01 6 36|400-32176

D| 01 6 37|B1504-221-D00

D| 01 6 38 |SM-9051203-CP

D | 01 6 39 |SM-4050655-SP

D 01 6 40| WP-0531000-SD

A| 02 6 58(400-52237
A| 02 6 71|SL-6061692-TN

L A| 02 6 72|SM-1040870-TP )

— 43—



( Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No.
* No. | B INo. & & * No. | B |No. @ &
A 02 6 73 |SM-9050850-SP
A 02 6 74 | WP-0520656-SA
Al 02 6 75[400-51501
D 01 6 90| SM-4041255-SP
A 02 8 ALL PARTS-%2 H
D| 01 12 53| HX-0015000-0C A 02 14 53 HX-0015000-0D
D 01 22 25 | HX-0015000-0F
D 01 22 37|SL-6040892-TN
A 02 24 25|1400-32218
A 02 24 371400-32209
Al 02 24 501400-32200
A| 02 26 76 |WP-0450000-SD
A} 02 26 77|SM-6040602-TP
D 01 26 11400-32226
D 01 26 23| SM-6060802-TP
D 01 26 251400-32842
D 01 26 26| B2558-220-000
D 01 26 27| SM-4050655-SP
D 01 26 28 | WP-0531000-SD
D 01 26 291400-32844
D 01 26 37|B2613-215-0A0
D 01 26 40 B2567-215-0A0
D 01 26 43 1400-32839
D 01 26 46 | B2513-215-000
D 01 26 47 |SM-6051802-TP
D 01 26 48|1400-32835
D 01 26 51]1400-32837
D 01 26 54| SM-8060812-TP
D 01 26 55 SM-6061200-SP
D 01 26 56 | SM-6061010-TP
D 01 26 57| NM-6060003-SC
D 01 26 58| WP-0641601-SD
D 01 26 59 | WP-0651056-SD
D 01 26 91| WS-0610002-KP
D 01 26 93 |WP-0611626-SP
D 01 26 94 1400-44329
’ A| 02| 28 1/400-44186
A 02 30 ALL PARTS-%2
A 02 32 541168-70206
D 01 32 31| SM-4030501-SC A 02 36 31 SM-4030501-SF
D 01 40 59(1400-35284 A 02 40 59|1400-35324
Al 02 42 371400-33185
Aj 02 42 38|1400-35094
A 02 42 391400-51836
N

— 44 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS x5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
LS 2 N e H N0 o H NO 2% H N
A1230-500-000-A 10 48 B2414-280-0A0 20 34 CM-3001004-01 36 53 HX-0015000-0B 16 65
A3906-010-000 36 14 B2415-280-0A0 20 32 CM-3002000-03 4 2 HX-0015000-0C 4 36
A3950-010-0A0 36 13 B2416-280-000 20 31 CM-3004006-01 36 56 HX-0015000-0D 4 37
B2417-210-000 20 36 CM-3004007-01 36 54 HX-0015000-0D 14 53
BME-01100000 36 57 | B2417-280-000 20 38 CM-3012000-02 4 1 HX-0015000-0D 16 32
BME-03200000 36 58 | B2418-280-000 20 30 CM-5001000-01 32 53 HX-0015000-0D 24 48
BT-0400251-EB 28 22 B2421-210-AA0 20 29 CM-6001001-01 4 33 HX-0015000-0H 4 40
BT-0400251-EB 28 34 | B2423-280-00A 20 43 CM-6001001-01 36 32 HX-0015000-0K 4 42
BT-0400251-EB 41 15 B2423-280-00B 20 44 CM-6001001-01 38 52 HX-0023300-0B 28 23
BT-0400251-EB 41 16 B2423-280-00C 20 42 CM-6001002-01 42 26 HX-0023300-00 28 24
BT-0400251-EB 41 17 B2423-280-00D 20 41 CQ-2000000-00 16 24 HX-0026800-00 36 11
BT-0400251-EB 41 21 B2424-210-000 20 28 CQ-3030000-00 123 HX-0030700-00 4 39
BT-0400251-EB 41 22 B2426-210-00A 20 26 CS-079073A-SH 12 33 HX-0031400-0A 41 18
BT-0600401-EB 33 12 B2426-210-00B 20 27 CS-079073B-SH 28 42 HX-0032600-0K 38 45
B1111-215-000 6 1 B2504-221-D00 26 1 CS-0800881-TP 14 11 HX-0033900-00 6 49
B1115-215-000 6 2 B2505-221-D00 26 2 CS-0800881-TP 14 29 HX-0033900-00 38 18
B1116-215-000 6 b5 B2513-215-000 30 17 CS-100081C-SP 26 25 HX-0035400-O0N 36 6
B1129-210-000 2 19 B2516-215-000 28 54 HX-0035400-0S 36 7
B1131-528-000 42 21 B2518-215-A00 28 46 D2502-232-D00 32 21 HX-0040700-00 38 26
B1132-223-C00 6 21 B2518-215-000 28 44 D7133-555-B00 4 53 HX-0041000-0A 38 32
B1132-223-C00 6 69 B2525-223-C00 26 10 D8001-D15-A0Y 41 5 HX-0051100-00 38 39
B1143-210-000 4 31 B2527-216-000 28 45 D8002-D15-A0Y 41 6
B1144-210-000 10 45 | B2529-232-000 6 3 D8204-555-D00 32 28 MAO-11532000 36 45
B1165-221-D00 8§ 6 B2530-215-000 28 59 MC-2005010-00 10 81
B1156-221-D00 8 7 | B2534-223-C00 26 12 EA-9500B01-00 4 44 MC-2005010-02 42 6
B1157-215-000 8 13 | B2537-221-D00 26 40 EA-9500B01-00 6 44 MC-3720011-00 10 82
B1170-221-D00 42 3 | B2548-215-000 28 58 EA-9500B01-00 14 50 MC-3720011-02 42 7
B1181-221-D00 8 9 | B2558-220-000 30 4 EA-9500B01-00 16 44 MDP-170B1800 10 80
B1182-221-D00 8 10 B2560-220-000 30 41 EA-9500B01-00 22 46 MDP-170B1802 42 b5
B1183-221-D00 8 11 B2564-223-C00 42 15 EA-9500B01-00 24 47 MDP-500B1400 10 79
B1185-221-D00 6 51 B2567-215-0A0 30 11 EA-9500B01-00 33 26 MDP-500B1402 42 4
B1193-221-D00 8 12 { B2567-215-000 30 12 EA-9500B01-00 38 48 MTJ-MS00000S 32 30
B1212-210-D00 10 44 | B2568-223-C00 28 25 EA-9500B801-00 41 19 MTS-HJ100003 36 47
B1213-210-D00 10 46 B2576-220-000 28 6 EA-9500B02-00 4 45 M3004-511-00A 36 60
B1403-372-000-A 28 5 B2579-229-0A0 28 32 E2678-453-000 33 28 M3801-476-000 38 6
B1405-210-000 10 60 B2591-220-000 42 29 E9567-319-000 38 41 M4206-461-000 38 10
B1408-180-000 12 32 | B2613-215-0A0 30 8 E9607-603-000 38 40 M9017-580-0A0 36 38
B1411-552-0A0 10 58 B2613-215-000 30 9 M9017-580-0A0 40 30
B1411-804-A00 16 53 B3012-816-000 28 48 GAF-01007000 10 49 M9024-580-0A0 40 32
B1411-804-B00 16 54 B3013-141-HO0A 24 44 GAT-23301000 26 24 M9029-580-0A0 38 53
B1411-804-C00 16 55 B3120-372-000 2 41 GEP-01013000 41 20 M9034-580-0A0 36 37
B1411-804-D00 16 56 B3126-012-000 4 52 GPK-470010AB 40 36 M9035-580-0A0 36 36
B1414-555-000 10 59 B3509-210-000 4 38 GPK-470010AB 41 2 M9035-580-0A0 40 29
B1504-210-000 28 4 | B3509-210-000 22 41 G5151-171-000 32 29
B1504-221-D00 8 29 B3538-112-000 4 41 G5430-116-000 33 22 NM-30405620-SC 38 19
B1519-026-00G 24 7 B4022-221-D00 24 38 G8124-270-000 33 19 NM-3040520-SC 38 25
B1611-210-00A 12 48 | B4711-220-00C 28 11 NM-6030003-SC 8§ 14
B1625-220-000 28 5l B4711-220-00D 28 12 HA-0005900-00 17 19 NM-6040000-SN 2 15
B1626-220-000 28 52 B4711-220-00E 28 35 HA-0042500-00 36 41 NM-6040001-SC 26 74
B1634-210-D00 12 53 B4711-220-00F 28 36 HA-0042500-00 40 25 NM-6040001-SC 42 34
B1636-581-A00 12 15 B4711-220-00G 28 13 HA-0058200-00 36 42 NM-6040001-SP 20 9
B1636-581-B00 12 16 B4711-220-00H 28 14 HD-0005700-0A 14 48 NM-6040003-SC 18 18
B1636-581-C00 1217 B8101-221-DA0 32 1 HD-0005700-0A 20 56 NM-6050001-SE 34 13
B1636-581-D00 12 18 B8102-221-DA0 32 2 HD-0005700-0A 24 33 NM-6050001-SE 34 17
B1641-562-000 14 41 B8103-221-DA0 32 3 HD-0005700-0A 40 39 NM-6050001-SP 20 12
B1802-180-000 26 22 B8110-373-NOO 32 10 HD-0005700-0A 40 42 NM-6050003-SC 12 57
B1806-210-D00 16 43 B8115-215-000 32 21 HD-0005700-0A 40 48 NM-6050003-SC 28 61
B1806-210-DO0 42 1 B8150-221-D00 32 4 HD-0005700-0A 40 53 NM-6060002-SE 32 46
B1816-215-P00 20 48 | B8160-229-000 32 41 HD-0005700-00 24 28 NM-6060003-SC 28 60
B1816-280-000 24 8 | B8161-220-000 32 42 HD-0020400-0A 22 35 NM-6060003-SC 30 28
B1816-280-000 28 21 B8162-220-000 32 22 HD-0020400-0B 22 36 NM-6080001-SC 32 52
B1816-280-000 30 16 B8163-220-000 32 43 HD-0022300-00 20 19 NM-6080001-SC 38 9
B1816-280-000 30 21 B8168-215-000 32 23 HD-0022300-00 40 45 NM-6080002-SC 36 52
B1816-280-000 30 24 | B8171-223-C00 32 24 HF-0013015-00 36 63 NM-6080721-SE 33 33
B1820-210-D00 16 14 | B8202-205-000 32 25 HF-0013031-58 36 61 NM-6100001-SD 6 4
B1821-210-D00 16 15 | B8267-180-000 6 57 HF-0030002-00 36 62 NM-6120003-SE 32 11
B1822-215-P00 16 16 B9101-490-000 42 24 HK-0346100-20 17 17 NM-6160511-SE 34 18
B1828-210-DAA 16 42 | B9113-012-000 42 9 HK-0346100-40 33 24 NS-6090310-SP 17 22
B1847-221-D00 16 52 | B9121-012-000 32 26 HK-0346400-0B 17 18 NS-6110310-SP 4 50
B1853-512-00E-A 28 55 | B9121-220-0A0 42 16 HK-0346400-00 33 25 NS-6110310-SP 17 23
B1903-552-000 10 76 B9140-372-000 42 10 HM-0004800-10 38 23
B1908-505-000 10 67 B9141-372-000 42 25 HN-0014900-00 38 47 PA-1602509-A0 28 9
B2107-210-D00 172 HN-0024600-00 36 43 PA-1602510-A0 28 31
B2110-210-D00 17 41 CM-1001000-01 4 32 HW-2003900-00 17 20 PB-0000100-00 42 18
B2130-210-D00 17 11 CM-2001000-01 38 49 HW-5000700-00 17 21 PC-0124010-00 28 37
B2304-205-000 28 50 CM-3001000-03 36 55 HX-0006500-0A 36 44 PC-0124010-00 28 62

— 45 —




NUMEURICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

%5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 2N [ NO £& NO 2% NO

PF-0552040-B0 33 18 | SD-0800327-TP 20 11 SM-4021201-SC 6 43 SM-6040802-TP 18 9
PF-0705010-00 33 2 | SD-0800336-TP 12 61 SM-4030401-SC 8 16 SM-6040802-TP 18 16
PF-0705010-00 33 7 | SD-0800337-TP 14 25 SM-4030455-SP 16 23 SM-6040802-TP 20 22
PJ-0305200-01 33 21 SD-0800386-TP 12 35 SM-4030501-SF 36 31 SM-6040802-TP 20 51
PJ-0320525-03 28 33 | SD-0800387-TP 14 40 SM-4030601-SN 2 9 SM-6040802-TP 24 26
PJ-0460525-03 28 10 | SD-0800407-TP 22 25 SM-4030601-SN 2 36 SM-6040802-TP 24 31
PJ-3010405-01 41 13 SD-0800408-TP 12 38 SM-4030601-SN 17 29 SM-6040802-TP 24 41
PJ-3010405-05 33 3 SD-0800656-TP 12 63 SM-4033001-SC 26 64 SM-6040802-TP 24 45
PJ-3010405-05 33 8 | SD-0800746-TP 12 10 SM-4040455-SP 42 356 SM-6040802-TP 24 46
PJ-3010600-03 33 13 SD-1000336-TP 12 37 SM-4040655-SP 2 42 SM-6040802-TP 26 41
PJ-3030400-02 42 30 | SD-1000337-TP 12 60 SM-4040655-SP 8 21 SM-6040860-TP 2 18
PJ-3050652-02 33 20 | SK-1382501-SE 32 33 SM-4040655-SP 26 65 SM-6040860-TP 18 13
PJ-3080400-02 41 27 | SK-3311600-SC 32 34 SM-4040855-SP 2 7 SM-6040860-TP 42 23
PJ-3090052-03 33 23 | SK-3311600-SC 32 35 SM-4040855-SP 2 30 SM-6041002-TP 24 13
PJ-3095200-01 42 17 | SK-3413201-SE 36 34 SM-4040855-SP 2 32 SM-6041002-TP 24 14
PS-0150065-KP 8 15 | SK-3462600-SC 32 37 SM-4040855-SP 2 43 SM-6041150-TP 4 27
PS-0150065-KP 30 10 | SK-3452500-SC 33 16 SM-4040855-SP 8 20 SM-6041202-TP 22 31
PS-0150065-KP 30 13 | SK-3512001-SE 36 46 SM-4040855-SP 17 36 SM-6041202-TP 22 40
PS-0400142-KH 10 47 | SL-4030641-SE 17 30 SM-4040855-SP 32 39 SM-6041202-TP 26 43
PV-0105020-00 41 12 | SL-4030681-SC 36 10 SM-4041055-SP 2 5 SM-6041402-TP 14 21
PV-1502090-00 33 9 | SL-4030691-SC 36 8 SM-4041055-SP 2 38 SM-6041402-TP 24 15
PV-1602091-00 33 4 | SL-4030691-SC 36 9 SM-4041055-SP 8 23 SM-6041602-TP 26 34
PV-1502091-00 33 10 | SL-4031091-SC 14 49 SM-4041055-SP 26 37 SM-6041802-TP 24 43
PV-9150050-00 33 5 | SL-4031091-SC 20 57 SM-4041255-SP 8 133 SM-6041802-TP 26 42
PV-9160050-00 33 11 SL-4031091-8C 24 29 SM-4041655-SP 8 24 SM-6050800-SP 26 52
PX-0200020-00 41 11 SL-4031091-SC 24 34 SM-4041655-SP 30 38 SM-6050800-SP 28 19
PX-5000140-00 41 14 | SL-4040681-SC 6 33 SM-4042055-SP 26 38 | SM-6050802-TP 14 45
PX-9500080-00 33 27 | SL-4040881-SC 38 14 SM-4043601-SN 26 67 SM-6051000-SP 24 18
SL-4040881-SC 38 17 SM-4050655-SP 8 31 SM-6051000-SP 28 28

RC-0560711-KP 4 21 SL-4040881-SC 38 21 SM-4050655-SP 30 5 SM-6051000-SP 28 41
RC-0650811-KP 12 25 | SL-4040891-SC 4 30 SM-4050855-SP 6 46 SM-6051600-SP 24 17
RC-3781518-KP 12 20 | SL-4040891-SC 6 48 SM-4050855-SP 17 37 SM-6051802-TP 26 36
RE-0200000-K0 22 7 | SL-4040891-SC 14 54 SM-4050855-SP 17 38 SM-6051802-TP 30 18
RE-0250000-K0 17 24 | SL-4040891-SC 16 51 SM-4051055-SP 2 46 SM-6060550-TP 10 27
RE-0300000-K0 16 17 | SL-4040891-SC 16 66 SM-4051255-SP 26 39 SM-6060802-TP 30 2
RE-0300000-K0O 28 15 | SL-4040891-SC 24 49 SM-4051405-SE 34 12 SM-6061002-TP 6 56
RE-0300000-K0O 28 53 SL-4040891-SC 33 14 SM-4051655-SP 20 50 SM-6061010-TP 30 27
RE-0320000-K0 28 30 | SL-4040891-SC 38 4 SM-4061255-SP 2 2 SM-6061200-SP 30 26
RE-0400000-KO0 4 22 SL-4040891-SC 38 5 SM-4061255-SP 2 11 SM-6061202-TN 26 69
RE-0500000~K0 17 25 | SL-4040891-3C 38 12 SM-4061255-SP 2 13 SM-6061202-TP 6 10
RE-0700000-K0 14 35 | SL-4040891-SC 38 38 SM-5040655-SN 4 24 SM-6061402-TP 12 24
RE-0700000-K0 32 31 SL-4041081-SC 38 51 SM-5040855-SN 6 16 SM-6061602-TP 30 35
RE-0700000-K0O 32 32 | SL-4041091-SC 4 47 SM-6020250-TP 16 48 SM-6061610-SC 34 6
RE-0800000-K0 10 25 | SL-4041091-SC 6 54 SM-6020350-SP 22 13 SM-6061802-TP 14 22
RE-0900000-K0 18 3 | SL-4041091-SC 38 28 SM-6020450-TP 22 37 SM-6061802-TP 20 46
SL-4041091-SC 38 50 SM-6020460-TP 16 20 SM-6084002-TN 36 48

SB-1040016-00 10 69 | SL-4041291-SC 20 20 SM-6020460-TP 16 38 SM-6107002-TP 6 b5
SB-1080002-00 16 60 | SL-4043591-SC 38 24 SM-6030602-TP 22 29 SM-6450610-TP 6 23
SB-1080005-00 14 26 | SL-4051091-SC 33 30 SM-6030602-TP 22 44 SM-6450610-TP 6 62
SB-1080005-00 26 27 | SL-6040892-TN 2 34 SM-6030602-TP 24 11 SM-7030450-SC 8 17
SB-1080005-00 26 28 | SL-6041092-TN 4 46 SM-6030802-TP 24 12 SM-7751160-TP 12 51
SB-1080022-00 10 68 | SL-6041692-TN 16 63 SM-6040460-TP 16 61 SM-8030412-TP 10 63
$B-1080023-00 10 72 | SL-6052092-TN 26 35 SM-6040602-TP 4 43 SM-8030412-TP 18 7
SB-1100013-00 26 29 | SL-6052592-TN 10 41 SM-6040602-TP 14 51 SM-8040310-SS 10 51
SB-1100024-00 16 3 SL-6061692-TN 6 71 SM-6040602-TP 16 58 SM-8040310-SS 10 53
SB-1100024-00 20 52 | SL-6062592-TN 28 26 SM-6040602-TP 20 17 SM-8040412-TP 17 26
SB-1120017-00 16 8 | SL-6083092-TN 38 7 SM-6040602-TP 22 32 SM-8040412-TP 17 27
SB-1200009-00 10 1 SL-6084092-TN 4 35 SM-6040602-TP 22 42 SM-8040512-TP 30 42
SB-1200017-00 10 6 | SL-9061291-SE 6 29 SM-6040602-TP 24 24 SM-8040802-TP 4 26
SB-1200018-00 10 4 | SL-9061291-SE 6 66 SM-6040602-TP 24 36 SM-8050412-TP 14 12
$B-1300002-00 26 30 | SL-9061293-SE 32 12 SM-6040602-TP 26 33 SM-8050412-TP 14 30
SB-1300003-00 26 31 SL-9082093-SE 32 13 SM-6040602-TP 26 71 SM-8050412-TP 14 43
SB-3070002-0A 10 29 | SL-9082093-SE 33 31 SM-6040602-TP 2677 SM-8050412-TP 26 44
$B-3070002-0B 10 30 | SM-0040601-SC 20 53 SM-6040650-TP 2 17 SM-8050412-TP 26 45
SB-3070002-0C 10 31 SM-1030601-SP 8 19 SM-6040650-TP 2 20 SM-8050502-TP 4 25
SB-3070002-0D 10 32 SM-1030601-SP 10 21 SM-6040650-TP 2 22 SM-8050592-TP 20 2
SB-3080010-0A 16 33 SM-1040650-TP 42 14 SM-6040650-TP 6 35 SM-8050692-TP 20 55
$B-3080010-0B 16 34 | SM-1040801-SP 8§ 18 SM-6040650-TP 8 22 SM-8050812-TP 26 46
SB-3080010-0C 16 35 SM-1040870-TP 6 50 SM-6040650-TP 16 29 SM-8050812-TP 28 18
SB-3080010-0D 16 36 SM-1040870-TP 6 72 SM-6040650-TP 22 21 SM-8050812-Tp 28 27
SB-4080001-00 14 13 SM-1040870-TP 20 3 SM-6040650-TP 24 39 SM-8060602-TP 14 19
SB-4120001-00 26 32 SM-1040870-TP 24 16 SM-6040650-TP 28 56 SM-8060602-TP 26 47
SD-0350156-TP 22 27 | SM-1040870-TP 30 44 SM-6040802-TP 6 25 SM-8060602-TP 26 48
SD-0400266-TP 22 8 | SM-1041201-SC 42 32 SM-6040802-TP 6 64 SK-8060610-TP 16 46
SD-0650321-TP 17 28 | SM-2360110-TP 22 20 SM-6040802-TP 12 52 SM-8060802-TP 26 49
SD-0700336-TP 12 62 SM-4020600-SP 22 18 SM-6040802-TP 18 2 SM-8060812-TP 6 6

— 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
A H N S H _NO 2% " NO & H NO
SM-8060812-TP 10 3 | WP-0450801-SD 41 28 112-72408 26 18 262-26001 14 42
SM-8060812-TP 10 34 | WP-0450801-SP 6 24 131-22403 12 23 262-60109 4 5
SM-8060812-TP 10 43 | WP-0450801-SP 6 26 131-22452 12 22 262-60208 4 6
SM-8060812-TP 12 6 | WP-0450801-SP 6 63 135-02109 32 19 262-60307 4 7
SM-8060812-TP 12 12 | WP-0450801-SP 6 65 135-29607 16 26 262-60406 4 8
SM-8060812-TP 14 16 | WP-0450801-SP 17 39 137-05108 2 21 262-60505 4 9
SM-8060812-TP 14 18 | WP-0450801-SP 22 2 138-16855 6 12 262-60604 4 10
SM-8060812-TP 14 32 | WP-0450826-SC 4 23 141-03352 16 39 262-60703 4 11
SM-8060812-TP 14 34 | WP-0450846-SP 14 52 141-03907 16 21 262-60802 4 12
SM-8060812-TP 16 6 | WP-0450846-SP 20 37 141-04004 16 19 262-61206 4 16
SM-8060812-TP 16 11 WP-0482086-SD 16 64 141-13450 4 5l 262-61305 4 17
SM-8060812-TP 20 14 | WP-0482086-SD 26 53 141-13468 4 49 262-61503 4 18
SM-8060812-TP 26 50 | WP-0482086-8D 26 54 168-70206 32 54 262-61602 4 19
SM-8060812-TP 26 51 WP-0482086-SD 26 72 169-92604 26 19 262-61701 4 20
SM-8060812-TP 30 25 | WP-0501016-SD 26 55 170-07402 32 8 265-01858 16 18
SM-8061050-TP 16 50 | WP-0510516-SD 18 49 178-33658 32 9
SM-8061212-TP 16 27 | WP-0520656-SA 6 28 178-45009 38 27 312-62801 6 13
SM-8061612-TP 10 78 | WP-0520656-SA 6 74 | 180-35204 41 23
SM-8061612-TP 18 47 | WP-0520656-SA 14 38 180-35303 41 24 400-00046 38 16
SM-8480652-TP 10 26 | WP-0522016-SH 14 39 180-35600 41 25 400-00046 40 21
SM-8480652-TP 10 35 | WP-0531000-SD 8 32 180-35709 41 26 400-00056 38 15
SM-8480652-TP 14 10 | WP-0531000-SD 24 21 400-00056 40 20
SM-9050850-SP 6 27 | WP-0531000-SD 24 22 226-87701 26 20 400-00097 36 59
SM-9050850-SP 6 73 | WP-0531000-SD 26 73 226-87701 26 21 400-00133 36 22
SM-9051203-CP 8 30 | WP-0531000-SD 28 20 228-91006 10 73 400-00134 36 15
SM-9061003-CP 32 40 | WP-0531000-SD 28 29 228-91204 10 28 400-00135 36 16
SM-9061403-SC 32 47 | WP-0531000-SD 30 6 229-01409 10 62 400-00136 36 17
SM-9087533-SC 32 16 | WP-0631001-SC 17 40 229-02506 2 4 400-00138 36 18
$S-1060210-TP 20 35 | WP-0531001-SC 26 59 229-07505 12 45 400-00140 36 19
SS-1110640-TP 12 30 | WP-0653216-SD 41 10 229-07554 12 44 400-00146 36 3
SS-6090910-SP 12 41 Wp-0611626-SP 12 ¢ 229-07604 12 46 400-03451 38 1
SS-6110430-TP 20 40 | WP-0611626-SP 30 32 229-20508 2 16 400-03452 38 2
SS-6110510-SP 32 38 | WP-0641600-SC 30 36 229-21506 18 29 400-03453 38 3
SS-6111210-SP 41 7 | WP-0641601-SC 32 45 229-21605 18 46 400-03458 38 42
SS-7090410-SP 20 33 | WP-0641601-SD 30 29 229-28808 18 28 400-03470 10 40
SS-7110740-TP 20 39 | WP-0650876-SD 28 39 229-30309 34 14 400-03970 14 46
SS-7111120-TP 41 30 | WP-0651001-SC 6 11 229-30358 34 1 400-05388 38 31
SS-7111810-Tp 12 42 | WP-0651001-SC 20 47 229-30408 34 10 400-05388 40 28
SS-8110410-TP 12 34 | WP-0651001-8C 26 170 229-30507 34 9 400-05390 36 39
SS-8110422-TP 28 49 | WP-0651056-SD 30 30 229-30705 34 7 400-05390 40 31
WP-0704016-SP 32 50 229-30804 34 5 400-05391 38 29
TA-0550604-R0 12 64 | WP-0820516-SP 10 15 229-30903 34 4 400-05391 40 26
TA-0550604-R0O 36 28 | WP-0820816-SD 28 47 229-31000 34 3 400-05392 38 30
TA-0670604-R0 10 18 | WP-0820816-SD 32 48 229-31109 34 2 400-05392 40 27
TA-0670604-R0 10 19 | WP-0841600-SE 32 36 229-31208 34 15 400-05393 38 33
TA-0750404-R0 12 21 | WP-0841600-0E 32 44 229-31307 34 11 400-05393 40 22
TA-0850604-R0 2 23 | Wp-0841601-SC 36 50 229-31406 34 8 400-05394 38 35
TA-1050504-R0 2 24 | WP-0841601-SC 38 8 229-32800 42 27 400-05394 40 24
TA-1250406-R0 2 25 | WP-0850002-SP 14 14 229-33006 42 28 400-05401 26 63
TA-2351004-R0 2 27 | WP-0852086-SC 36 49 229-33105 42 19 400-05401 26 66
WP-0871602-SE 33 32 229-33204 42 8 400-05401 38 22
WP-0320500-SC 22 6 | WP-1052001-SC 6 7 229-55504 17 4 400-05401 40 17
WP-0320500-SC 22 45 | WP-1221016-SP 12 27 229-55900 17 7 400-05401 40 64
WP-0320500-SD 24 19 | WP-1702600-SO0 34 19 229-56007 17 8 400-05401 40 56
WP-0320501-SC 17 31 | WS-0410002-KN 26 57 229-56106 17 9 400-05401 40 58
WP-0320501-SD 22 38 | WS-0451040-KP 41 9 229-56205 17 10 400-05706 38 20
WP-0320501-SD 24 20 | WS-0451040-KP 41 29 229-56908 17 14 400-05712 4 48
Wp-0330501-SB 8 25 | WS-0510002-KN 34 16 229-57104 17 15 400-05712 40 51
WP-0430800-SC 12 54 | WS-0610002-KP 30 31 229-57203 17 16 400-05726 38 36
WP-0430801-SC 18 10 | WS-0820002-KN 32 51 235-17501 20 4 400-05726 40 19
WP-0430801-SC 26 56 | WS-0820002-KR 36 51 235-17600 20 5 400-05727 38 37
WP-0430801-SC 26 75 | WS-1020002-KN 6 8 235-17709 20 6 400-05727 40 18
WP-0430801-SC 42 33 | WZ-0850302-K0 14 28 235-17808 20 7 400-05848 36 5
WP-0431005-SP 28 43 236-04200 10 2 400-06317 16 9
WP-0450000-SD 26 60 100-04109 4 3 236-04309 10 42 400-06484 2 39
WP-0450000-SD 26 76 101-02200 42 22 236-10108 12 39 400-06497 6 40
WP-0450000-SD 30 39 101-08009 10 22 236-30007 16 25 400-06515 10 50
WP-0450801-SD 2 44 105-02300 2 35 236-38109 6 39 400-06516 10 52
WP-0450801-SD 8 26 110-23603 32 49 236-38208 6 41 400-06529 10 64
WP-0450801-SD 8§ 27 110-72402 4 b4 236-38406 6 42 400-06530 10 65
Wp-0450801-SD 16 62 111-11051 17 13 260-23408 28 7 400-06531 10 66
WP-0450801-SD 20 18 111-55108 32 17 262-11904 2 12 400-06532 10 74
WP-0450801-SD 24 27 111-55207 32 18 262-18602 18 31 400-06534 10 70
WP-0450801-SD 24 32 111-58300 32 6 262-21101 6 15 400-06535 10 71
WP-0450801-SD 32 14 111-58409 32 6 262-21200 6 14 400-06537 10 75
WP-0450801-SD 41 8 111-58516 32 7 262-23701 3220 400-06555 10 17

—47 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Xl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

& H_NO ok H N ok H NO i H_NO
400-06561 10 23 400-12038 38 34 400-29412 18 42 400-32199 24 1
400-06567 16 5 | 400-12038 40 23 400-29419 12 36 400-32200 24 50
400-06569 16 10 | 400-12965 1219 400-29420 14 5 400-32201 24 4
400-06574 16 13 | 400-13640 4 29 400-29629 20 49 400-32202 24 2
400-06576 16 31 400-13967 18 48 400-29629 40 6 400-32203 26 9
400-06577 16 22 | 400-14963 16 40 400-29630 22 30 400-32205 24 3
400-06578 16 45 | 400-14964 16 49 400-29630 40 7 400-32206 26 11
400-06617 18 6 | 400-14965 16 41 400-29633 6 45 400-32209 24 37
400-06622 18 25 | 400-15603 38 43 400-29633 40 46 400-32210 26 13
400-06625 18 4 | 400-15756 36 1 400-30615 14 15 400-32211 26 14
400-06666 20 54 | 400-15756 40 12 400-30616 12 68 400-32212 26 15
400-06712 20 10 | 400-15797 36 35 400-30617 12 4 400-32213 24 5
400-06761 221 400-15797 40 13 400-30618 12 58 400-32215 26 16
400-06762 22 3 | 400-15800 22 6 400-30620 12 31 400-32216 26 17
400-06765 22 4 | 400-18948 38 44 400-30621 12 55 400-32217 24 6
400-06768 22 19 | 400-23371 36 40 400-30623 1247 400-32218 24 25
400-06772 22 10 | 400-23624 20 13 400-30625 14 1 400-32219 24 9
400-06777 22 16 | 400-23631 12 49 400-30626 14 2 400-32219 24 10
400-06780 22 11 400-23632 12 50 400-30627 14 3 400-32221 26 23
400-06781 22 12 | 400-23635 28 8 400-30628 12 65 400-32223 24 40
400-06782 22 14 | 400-23644 28 3 400-30629 12 66 400-32226 30 1
400-06836 6 34 | 400-23662 33 29 400-30630 12 67 400-32229 28 16
400-06840 6 36 | 400-23865 4 13 400-30764 36 21 400-32230 28 17
400-09814 38 54 | 400-23866 4 14 400-30766 36 26 400-32231 28 b7
400-10405 2 29 | 400-23993 18 12 400-30779 17 12 400-32232 33 1
400-10414 2 10 | 400-24063 16 7 400-30780 17 5 400-32233 33 6
400-10415 10 5 | 400-24987 12 28 400-30828 2 8 400-32238 24 23
400-10418 10 7 | 400-24988 12 29 400-30829 4 15 400-32239 24 30
400-10421 10 20 | 400-24989 14 24 400-30926 36 4 400-32240 24 35
400-10422 10 9 | 400-24990 12 14 400-30932 20 23 400-32242 32 15
400-10423 10 10 [ 400-24991 12 40 400-30933 20 24 400-32343 18 11
400-10424 10 11 400-24997 6 9 400-30934 20 25 400-32345 18 14
400-10425 10 12 | 400-24999 2 6 400-30936 20 1 400-32483 14 6
400-10426 10 13 | 400-25011 12 13 400-30942 22 17 400-32509 40 44
400-10427 10 14 | 400-25012 12 5 400-30943 22 15 400-32539 18 1
400-10434 10 33 | 400-25014 6 22 400-30950 33 15 400-32539 40 3
400-10437 10 36 | 400-25014 6 70 400-30951 33 17 400-32719 127
400-10438 10 37 | 400-25016 14 31 400-30951 40 11 400-32763 42 11
400-10439 10 38 | 400-25030 14 36 400-30956 17 6 400-32798 12 43
400-10440 10 39 | 400-25414 2 14 400-31136 10 16 400-32835 30 19
400-10441 10 55 | 400-25415 12 8 400-31336 4 28 400-32836 30 20
400-10442 10 56 | 400-25416 17 3 400-31465 38 46 400-32837 30 22
400-10443 20 58 | 400-25418 14 33 400-31465 40 33 400-32838 30 23
400-10464 16 2 | 400-25419 14 47 400-31483 38 11 400-32839 30 14
400-10471 16 28 | 400-25420 14 44 400-31483 40 1 400-32840 30 15
400-10472 16 30 | 400-25423 14 8 400-31485 38 55 400-32842 30 3
400-10477 18 6 | 400-25424 12 69 400-32158 2 1 400-32843 30 40
400-10478 18 41 400-25426 14 27 400-32159 2 26 400-32844 30 7
400-10479 18 8 | 400-25427 12 2 400-32160 6 52 400-33069 22 39
400-10487 18 17 | 400-25428 12 11 400-32161 6 53 400-33182 6 37
400-10489 18 19 [ 400-25429 12 26 400-32162 8 1 400-33183 6 38
400-10489 18 23 | 400-25431 12 1 400-32163 8§ 3 400-33185 42 37
400-10490 18 20 | 400-25432 12 56 400-32167 8 8 400-33186 8 5
400-10497 18 21 400-25440 17 34 400-32168 8 2 400-33316 36 29
400-10498 18 22 | 400-25441 17 35 400-32173 6 18 400-33831 40 34
400-10499 18 24 | 400-26817 14 4 400-32174 6 61 400-33831 41 1
400-10503 18 27 | 400-26818 10 24 400-32175 10 8 400-33875 40 35
400-10504 18 30 | 400-26819 14 9 400-32176 8 28 400-33875 41 3
400-10508 18 33 | 400-26829 6 30 400-32177 8 34 400-34185 28 38
400-10509 18 34 | 400-26830 6 31 400-32178 8 35 400-34186 28 40
400-10510 18 35 | 400-26831 6 32 400-32179 14 7 400-34259 36 12
400-10511 18 36 | 400-26882 10 57 400-32180 14 17 400-34568 28 2
400-10512 18 37 | 400-26884 10 61 400-32181 14 23 400-34846 16 12
400-10513 18 38 | 400-26979 2 3 400-32182 16 4 400-35024 36 33
400-10514 18 39 [ 400-27770 42 20 400-32184 16 59 400-35092 42 13
400-10515 18 40 | 400-27870 14 37 400-32185 16 57 400-35093 42 12
400-10521 18 43 | 400-27971 2 37 400-32186 20 15 400-35094 42 38
400-10522 18 44 | 400-28337 20 45 400-32187 2226 400-35095 42 31
400-10523 18 45 | 400-28338 4 4 400-32190 18 26 400-35160 22 34
400-10525 20 16 | 400-28459 2 31 400-32191 26 68 400-35161 22 28
400-10527 22 22 | 400-28834 247 400-32192 26 3 400-35324 40 59
400-10528 22 23 | 400-28835 2 48 400-32194 26 4 400-35705 8 4
400-10533 10 54 | 400-28873 20 21 400-32195 26 5 400-35707 36 27
400-10589 22 9 | 400-28877 2 28 400-32196 26 6 400-36110 4 34
400-11152 22 24 | 400-29108 40 16 400-32197 26 7 400-36117 16 37
400-11902 10 77 | 400-29411 18 32 400-32198 26 8 400-36118 16 47

— 48 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% H NO &% HE NO L. H N 2 H N
400-37500 17 32
400-37501 17 33
400-38663 38 13
400-38663 40 15
400-39546 6 19
400-39546 6 68
400-39547 6 20
400-39547 6 67
400-40082 22 43
400-40222 40 38
400-40223 40 40
400-40224 22 33
400-40224 40 43
400-40225 2 45
400-40225 40 50
400-40226 14 20
400-40226 40 2
400-40227 26 26
400-40227 40 4
400-40228 26 61
400-40228 40 5
400-40230 6 47
400-40230 40 37
400-40237 40 52
400-40237 40 55
400-40237 40 57
400-40238 40 41
400-40240 40 47
400-40242 2 33
400-40242 40 49
400-40256 20 8
400-42352 41 4
400-42796 36 2
400-43096 26 68
400-43097 26 62
400-43098 24 42
400-43321 14 55
400-43359 17 1
400-43359 40 8
400-43869 16 1
400-43938 18 15
400-44152 6 17
400-44186 28 1
400-44329 30 33
400-44920 42 2
400-44969 36 24
400-44970 36 25
400-44971 36 30
400-46076 36 20
400-46088 36 23
400-48528 40 9
400-48529 40 10
400-50509 2 49
400-50647 40 14
400-50647 42 36
400-51332 36 64
400-51333 36 65
400-51499 6 59
400-51500 30 34
400-51501 6 75
400-51502 6 60
400-51769 30 43
400-51770 30 37
400-51782 30 45
400-51836 42 39
400-51987 2 40
400-52237 6 58

— 49 —







duKl® JUKI HX&#

HBL KD, S
JUK| CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
please contact:

Copyright ©) 2006 JUKI CORP. XZONA—Y YR MNIERRROLDFERCEETIENBYET,
ABORDEENTER. SET2- & * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERELET,

XZOA—Y YR ME, 2006688 REOVHESRIIBRTHRELLLOTY,

All rights reserved throughout the world. % This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of August 2006.

Printed in Japan






